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GENIRAL Om:ns} DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
No. 82 WasHINGION 25, D. C.,, 22 Decembgf 1948

RECOMMENDED LIST FOR PROMOTION TO CAPTAIN

Section
SENIORITY LISTING

ALPHABETICAL LISTING 1L

I._.SENIORITY LISTING.~—The following approved recommended list of &-
ficers of the Army promotion list, selected in accordance with the provisions of
section 509, Officer Personnel Act of 1947 (Bul 18, WD, 1947), for promotion to
the permanent grade of captain, Regular Army, are announced in the order of
their permanent seniority. All officers named in this list will be nominated for
promotion, and upon appointment in the higher grade will rank in the seniority
sequence in which their names appear on the list. No promotions will be made
prior to 1 January 1949,

Captain, Regular Army.

1. Johnson, Hugh W, 36. Lovelace, Richard M.,
2. Hutchison, Russell J., 37. Benton, Deward B.,

8. Fragala, James J., 38. Shaima, Adolph L.,

4. Cates, Cecil H,, Jx., 89. Trainor, Alfred T.,

5. Materi, Joseph 1., 40. Clark, James T.,

6. Downer, William V., Jr., 41. Griesbeck, Wilson A.,

7. Neely, William W, 42. Browning, Edward A.,
8. Kalina, Edwin C,, 43. Seavs, Frank S.,

9. Cronin, Bugene 8., 44, McNair, Donald C.,
10. Glasebrook, Arthur J., 45, Walsh, John E.,

11, Shelton, Frank W., 46, Kressin, Harold R.,
12. Mitcham, Gene L., 47. Newlands, George,

13. Aronson, Richard W,, 48. IPansler, Reginald K.,
14. McCarthy, Paul N., 49, Spears, James H,

15. Shepherd, Robert G., 50. Tielder, Jesse W,

16. King, Glennis L, 51, Meltesen, Clarence R.,
17. Franke, Gustav H,, Jr., 52, Hilditeh, Norman, -
18. Gray, Bellrad H,, Jr., §3. Lydon, Joseph P.,

19. Weigley, Alton J,, G4, Summer, Norman R., |
20, Couch, Buford ff., 5. Doering, Sam .,

21. Tanncr, John L., 56. Campbell, Robert B.,
22, Trees, Paul A., 57. Schumacher, Fred W,
23. Schintz, Thomas A., 58, Kleysteuber, William R. A.,
24. McKenna, John J.,

25. Sherrard, Joseph I, 4th, 9. Ramberg, Vernon C,,
26. Carraher, Raymond W., 60. Greis, Raymond C,,
27. Edler, William C., 61. Niland, William H.,
28, Harking, John H., 62. Schwind, Robert J.,
28. Skorina, Alexander, 63. IMager, George W.,
80. Perry, Arthur G., 64. Lombard, Richard J.,
31 Roberts, Henry G., 65. Heimer, Gerard,

32. Fawcett, Lawrence W., 66. Andrews, Jobn T, Jr,,
33. Keogh, William T, 67. Nechanicky, William G.,
84. Dudley, Robert L., 08. Scherer, James B,
85. Stauffer, Charles J., 69. Hughes, Thomas K.,
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70.
71,
72,
78.
T4,
75,
76.
7.
78.
79.
80.
81.
. Fritz, John E.,
. Sawyer, George F.,
. Bittikofer, Myron R.,
. Cassedy, William P.,
. Grant, Andrew R.,
87.
. Shirley, Joseph A.,
., Sorbello, Rosario,
90.
91,
92,
. Hamblin, James M.,
. Pratt, James M,
95,
. Jeffress, Olarence B,
97,
98.
99,
100.
J01.
102,
108.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.

RRRBY

111,
112,
113.
114,
115.
116,
117.
118.
119,
120.
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Coulter, John A.,
Mitchel, Henry G., 3d,
Hatter, William T.,
Jones, Charles A, Jr.,
Manhoff, Martin J.,
Cox, Richard F.,
Tucker, Walter F.,
Courvoisie, Thomas N,,
‘Waple, Louis A.,
Thomas, Jesse, Jr.,
Cheney, John L.,
Bonnaffon, Anthony P.,

Smith, James L., Jr.,

Swartz, Alva W.,
Boswell, Jack,
Irvin, Richard, Jr.,

Lewis, Hollis C., -

Whitmire, Charles G.,
Garnhart, George H.,
Allison, Grant W.,
Stark, Marshall W.,
Cook, James H., Jr.,
Caldwell, James A.,
Harlan, Edwin F,,
Mason, Hale, Jr.,
Holmes, Henry B., 34d,
Woelfer, Carlyle P.,
Chambers, John §,, Jr.,
Foster, Robert W., Jr.,
Gibgon, John 8.,
Johnson, Benjamin

Galbraith, John M., Jr.,
Edmunds, James M.,
Henley, Jack J.,

Andrews, Stephen E., Jr.

Browder, Jewell R.,
Hrdlicka, Edward B.,
Hickman, David,
Dalrymple, Robert C.,
Rountree, Councill P,,
Kohnstamm, Joseph W.,

B, Jr.,

121,
122,
123.
124,
125,

126.
127,
128
129.
130.

131,
132.

133.
134.
185,

136.

137.

138,

189.

140,

141,
142,
143.
144,
145.
1486,
147.
148.
148.
150,
151.
152,
153.
154,
155,
156,
157,
158,
159,

160.

161,
162,
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171,
172,

Pettit, Morris W.,

Hill, Harry G,
Rottstedt, Vernon R.,
Strickland, James M. 8.,
Jennings, Raymond J.,
O’Malley, John F.,
Hatcher, Robert P., Jr.
Moss, Vaughn R.,
Hambleton, Harry B., Jr.,
Fraser, Joseph J., J1.,
Smith, William J.,
Sullivan, Lloyd S.,
Smith, Anderson Q.
Grant, Francis A.,
Stough, Charles 8., Jr.,
Ayer, Franklin A,
Dennison, Richard F.,
Cook, Charles H.,
Crumlish, William S.,
Conrad, Eugene B,
Reese, Frellsen,
Henne, Charles A.,
Mazrtin, Allen C.,
Blackburn, William W.,
Fulbruge, Charles R,
Miller, Winthrop G.,
Massingill, James H.,
Myers, Albert F.,

Irby, Pierce B, Jr.,
Burnes, Philip D,
Scharf, Henry W.,
Snyder, Neil N,, Jr.,
Stabler, Warwick B.,
Underwood, Charles C,
Steckel, Glenn A,
Tiffany, Willard D.,
O’Connor, Joseph P., Jr.,»
Goodwin, Frederick C,
Getchell, Wilmah M.,
Christol, Max 8.,
Hanking, Grat B.,
Hodges, John,

‘Watgon, Richard R.,
Rutherford, Robert D.,
Pearson, Helge E.,
Nealson, William R.,
Remick, Charles E,,
‘Woodman, John D.,
Ferguson, Allen E.,,
Pregaldin, Charles V., Jr.,
Gaynor, Wayne J., Jr.,
Gibb, Bdward F., Jx.,



178.
174,
175.
176.
177,
178.
179.
180.
181.
182
183.
184,
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
161,
192,
193.
194,
195.
196.
197.
198,
199.
200.
201.
202.
208.
204,
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.
210.
211,
212.
213,
214.
215.
216.
217,
218.
219.
220.
221,

222,
223,

Pleitz, Robert P.,
Stempin, Harry J.,
Harvey, Ben, Jr.,
Woodward, Joseph G.,
Monroe, Melvin C,,
Tufts, Harry N,
Stroup, Ray B.,
Simpson, Leonard D.,
Bass, Koy McL.,, Jr.,
McFarland, James D.
Dickenson, Robert L.,
Burton, Lewis R,
Davison, Frederic B,,
Minson, Roscoe T.,
Simpson, Joe R.,
Stewart, Edward W.,
Howell, DeWitt C,,
Kasler, Charles L.,
Buehler, Vernon M.,
Warner, Bdgar B, Jr.,
McCuller, Louis P.,
Buck, Charles A.,
Bates, Frank A., Jr.,
Lewis, Charles A,
Morris, Jack W.,
Jensen, Melvin M.,
Woods, Kenneth T,
Francis, Ernest I,
Maysonave, Rene H.,
Spears, John I,
Brownyard, Fred R.,
Hiett, Joseph C,,
Faulkner, Brock H.,
Lynch, William J.,
Fulmer, Richard P.,
Thomas, William G., 34,
Gibbs, Wells H.,,

Duffy, David A.,
Calder, Henvy L., Jr.,
Billmyer, Carroll D., Jr.,
Wilson, Lloyd G., 034085
Crouch, Horvace J., Jr.,
Stephens, Johu M., Jr.,
Walker, Frank B, Jr.,
Wilson, Francis H,, Jr.,
Smith, Norvin K, Jr.,
Kinney, Howard D., Jr,
Simpson, George H.,
Schroeder, Leonard 7T,
Pike, Bdwin &.,

Dailey, Howard M.,

Jr.,

224,
225,
226,
227.
228,
229,
230,
231,
232,
233.
234,
235,
236.
237.
238,
239.
240,
241,
242.
243,
244,
245,
246.
247.
248,
240,
250.
251.
252,
253.
254,

265,

250.

257,
208,
259,
260,
201
2062,

203.

264,
285.
260.

207,
208,
269,

270.
271.
272,
273.
274,

275,

Chrietzberg, James, Jr.,
Bixby, Willis W.,
Scruggs, William B, Jr.,
Turner, Julian,

Lake, Jack F.,

Wadkins, Mitchell T, H.,
Hutchison, Mortimer J.,
Siebeneichen, Paul 0.,
Bonta, James C.,

Hayes, Thomas F.,
Dayvis, Ernest H.,
Sestito, Joseph B.,
Locke, Thomas W.,
Swmith, Edward W., Jr.,
Hoagland, Charles E.,
Miketinae, Anthony J.,
Major, George C.,

Ellis, Clarence H.,, Jr.,
Stansill, John T,
Brooks, Engle R., Jr.,
Jackson, Robert L, Jr,
Craven, Virgil B,
Merkl, Earle C.,

Ferry, Allan B.,

Lucier, Alphonse I, Jr.,
Antonelli, Theodore,
LaBounty, Jack V.,
Swaofford, James L.,
Curry, Donald A.,
Wing, Albert G., Jr.,
Lord, Nicholas A.,
Littleton, Augustine B.,
Shaw, William G., 34,
Fechtman, Robert H.,
Henshaw, Philip B., Jr.,
Smith, William B,
Kennedy, Clarence N.,
Appleton, Irvine,
Stevenson, Don W.,
Kllis, Rodney C.,
Geery, Billy B.,
Canfleld, Robert J.,
Laird, Paul G.,
Grigsom, Thomas C., Jr.
Straushaugh, Donn P.,
Stefani, Louis J,,
Athan, Byron D.,
Parrish, Charles P.,
Muiliken, David F.,
Mabry, Ned B,

King, James B,,
Cochiran, Walter B., Jr.,
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276.
277,
278.
279.
280.
281.
282.
283.
284,
285.
286.
28T7.
288.
289.

201,
202,
208,
204,
295.
206.

314,

317.
318.
319,
320.
321
322.
323.
324.
325,
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Boardman, Dumas H., Jr.,
Watking, George W.,
Minch, Howard G.,
Williams, Frank 8.,
Porter, Clark W,
Zdanzukas, Vincent R.,
Luk, William,

Neill, Dennis W.,
Crosswhite, Clyde G,
Pfeffer, Joseph M.,
Stewart, Willard C.,
Peters, Ralph D,
Watson, Douglas H.,

Hutchingon, Robert OC,

. Aycook, William B,

Tringali, Joseph A.,
Jenking, James R.,
Marland, James R.,
Datnoff, Arthur R,
Dyke, Harold H., Jr.,
Gaby, Walter E., Jr.,

. Jackson, Burwell B,
. McClure, Richard,

. Ruby, Jack W.,

. Rose, Charles H.,

. Temme, Eugene J.,

. Henry, Albert C,,

. Aykroyd, Alvert W.,
. Graham, Ralph W,

Duren, Elton W.,

. Lowe, Henry A.,

. Wreidt, Niel M.,

. Romans, Warren L.,
. Thomas, William F.,
. Semmens, Clifton P,
. Foster, Randolph V.,
. Howard, Charles B,,
. Williamson,

Robert H,

Madden, Francis J.,

. Pister, Carl E.,
. Beyer, Donald A.,

Hancock, Daniel W.,
Jensen, Roland H.,
Austin, Benton MeD.,
Rivette, Donald E.,
Billings, Linwood W.,
Danner, James D,,
O’Gara, Warren M., -
Northeutt, Thadeus P.,
Burch, Jack P.

Jr.,

Jr.,

326,
327,
328,
329.

331
332,
3383,
334.
335,
336.
337,
338,
339,
340,
841.
342,
343.
344.
345,
346,
347.
348,
349,
350.
351,
352.
353.
354,
355.
856.
357.
358,
359.
360.
361.
362,
363.
364.
365.
366.
361.
368,
369.
370.
371.

372,

373.

| 874

375,
376.
377.

Savage, David B,,
Hamel, George F.,
Holecomb, William L.,
Neff, R. Wilson,

. Daniel, Emile W., Jr.,

Delaney, Donald J.,
Spann, James H.,
Howard, Robert C,,
Tisdale, Charles F.,
Reppa, Robert B.,
Cravens, Gerald McA,,
Datros, Bugene B.,
Moore, Clayton H., Jr.,
Hobrecht, Alfred P.,
Ifolsom, Charles D,
Koss, Irving,

Voegeli, Albert H.,
Godwin, Norman A,
‘Wein, Joseph C.,
Pressentin, Vernon I,
Burgess, Charles A., Jr.,
Peters, Gustov W.,
Harrison, James H,, ¢
Johnson, Leonard L.,
Barton, George L. 3d,
Smith, Bowen N.,
Patterson, Fred,

Von Burg, Robert H.,
Flint, James H.,

Cook, George L.,
Bruley, Henry L.,
Hurley, Frederick 1.,
Brabson, Kimberly, -
Wildes, Thomas,
Gibson, Thomas A, Jr.,
Cavender, James W.,
Lyle, James W,,
O'Hea, John T,
Thomson, Donald E,,
Perley, Robert L.,
Ramsay, Robert H.,
Redd, Thomas L., Jr.,
Folts, Rudolf H.,
Autrey, Paul,

Rees, James B,
Coyne, John C,,
Cronin, Patrick M.,
Wells, Forest O.,
Austin, John D.,
Sechroeder, Martin I,
Albright, Shannon D.,
Mahone, Thomas B., Jr,
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5
378. Lyon, David R, | 480. McGuire, Paul M.,
379. Hollstein, Jean W., 431. Goodwin, James W, Ju.,
880, Meier, Arthur C., 432. Hensley, Emery M.,
381, Sells, Clarence K., 433. Denham, Russell B..
382, Whitesell, Willis J., 434, Kopf, John B,,
383. Kennedy, Paul R, 435. Rolak, Bruno J.,
884, Neubauer, William 436. Matthews, Milton A.,
885. Webb, Robert M, 437. Cook, Charles W.,
886, Butler, Ernest C., 438. Curtan, Eugene R.,
387, Campbell, Gay, 439. Bell, Carl H. Jr.,
888, Beaman, Horace I, 440. Jones, Wyly K.,
889, Brookreson, Wade Y., 441, McMurtrey, Gail B.,
890. Fish, Rue D., Jr,, 442, Smith, Roy E.,
891, Lukens, Howard I, 443. Evans, Gerald W,
392, Hamilton, William M. 444. Gooley, William D,
3803, Evans, Frank J., - 445, Bvang, Thomas H. Jr.
394, Blaney, Kermit B., 446. Benson, Walter R. Jr.
895. Grimes, William L., 447. Bolding, Alexander P, Jr.,
396. Ramsel, Arthur J,, 448, Nickell, John 8.,
897. Hokengon, Charles K, 449, Boyle, Thaddeus A.,
898. Mac Queen, Lawrence P., 450, McNamara, Harry Jr.,
899, Simmons, Lionel C, 451, TFoss, Russ C.,
400, Murrell, Hampden T., 452. Bass, Glenn L.,
401, Seab, James A., 453, Messner, Spurgeon A.,,
402. Matthews, Robert A, 454. Branch, Matthew D.,
403. Dannenberg, Donald D., 455. Kadel, Bdgar R. Jr.,
404. Johnson, Donald L., 456. Purgley, Williom G,
405. Geiger, Bdward H., 457. Ducey, Donald L.,
406, McClure, Paul J. Jr. 458, Woods, James R.,
407. Palm, Bugene W., 459. Rowe, Gerald W.,
408. Heske, Richard F., 460. Sweet, Willlam J. Jr.,
409. Dellinger, Willinm F. Jr., 401, Asbury, Barney B.,
410. Isner, Alvis B., 462, Jones, Kenneth M.,
411. O’'Rourke, Donald C., 463. Sanders, Paul F.,
412. Senior, William G., 464, Shoultz, James C.,
413, Williamson, James B,, 405. Buchanan, Stephen C.,
414. Hakals, Wendell B, 466, Keaveny, Jerry V.,
415. Copmann, Chester J. Jv., 4067. Spelrs, Ronald G,
416. Anderson, Brooks D., 468. Meara, William D.,
417, Baccus, George W., 469. Gordon, Preston O.,
418, Popovich, Francis J., 470. Leavitt, Charles 8.,
419. Thornton, Warren G, 471, Chilk, Samuel J.,
420. Barrow, Thomas A., 472, Mulroney, Frank A.,
421, Thompson, Shelden L., 473, Xuykendall, J. W.,, Jr,,
422. Ward, Robert J., 474. Reed, John P.,
423, McLeod, Bldon L., 475. Milberg, Arthur W., Q
424. Diamantes, Thomasg, 476, Hanna, Loyd G.,
425, Pickell, Wayne I, 477. Mewshaw, Charles T,
426. Fredrikson, Graydon T\, 478, Casart, William M.,
427. Harps, Joseph I, 479, Townshend, Charles 8. Jr,
428, Brake, Ralph W.,
4290, Sharp, John D. Jr., 480. Blackwell, John R.,
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481,
482.
483.
484.
485.
486.

520.

5217,

529.
530,
531.
532,
533.

Scovill, Elmer B.,
Burr, Lynn S,

Cross, Kenneth W.,
Nileg, Richard H.,
Longerich, Harry,
Moseley, Woodford T.,

. Townsend, Lester B. Jr.,
. Langley, Charles F.,
. Wall, George R.,

Swensson, John D.,
Kinkead, William W.,
Johnson, Fredric B,
Tooley, Jack W.,
Howell, Maurice W.,
Ferrell, Rotert M.,

. Sherman, Keith,

O’Neal, Beverly F. Jr.,
‘Wilson, Russell J.,
Wagner, Paul R.,

. Gordon, Herschell G.,

Fazio, Vincent I,
Jackson, Gordon E.,
Topp, Alphonso A., Jr.,

. Howard, Herbert H,,

. Hargis, Lorne T.,

, Levin, William B.,

. Browning, Newton F.,
. Gueymard, Joffre L.,

Neumann, James D.,

. Phillips, William J.,
. Boles, Fletcher W.,
. Orr, Uriah N,

Hayden, Roy A.,
Toomer, Harold K.,
Payne, Irving P.,
Sutton, George M.,

. Duty, Clifton O,
. Murray, Jack H., Jr
. Yantis, Ray J.,

Stewart, Claude C.,

.. Westbrook, Clyde H., Jx.,
. Coley, Fred A.,

. Sterling, Edward A., 3d,
. Wright, Brnest C.,

. Bond, John R. F,,

. Anderson, Eldon B,,

Eckert, Kenneth R,

. Woodworth, George B,,

Myers, Woodrow, H.,
Farley, Jack H,,
Touart, Anthony J., Jr.,
Hertzog, Jack McK,,
Styer, George D.,

534
535.
536.
537
538,
539,
540.
541,
542,
543.
544,
545,

1546,
547.
548,

549,
560,
561.
5562.
63,
554,
555.
556,
557,
558.
559.
560.
561,
562.
563.
5064,

565.
568.
567.
568.
569.
570.
571
072,
578.
574,
575.
576.
hTT.
578.
579,
580.
581.
582.
583.
584.

Healy, Richard D,,
Owen, Edwin B.,
Newby, Gilbert U.,
Briggs, Richard F.,
Pleasaut, James C.,
Swenson, Wilbur B, Jr,,
Henderly, Harold B.,
Coates, Harry R.,
Calvert, George M.,
Gibney, Raymond F.,
Cory, William R.,

Scherberger, Frederick, 34,

Horne, Richard C., 8d,
Bragalone, Alfred A.,
Von Brincken,

‘Van Tassell, Fredevick B.,
Parson, Merlin H.,
Dabinett, John T.,
Grant, Jonathan M.,
Peterson, Bugene 1.,
Bennett, Robert A.,
Sweeney, Arthur H, Jr,
Townsend, James M.,
Cole, John L, Jr.,
Cutler, Elliott O, Jr,,
Morgan, Willlam I,
Rawlg, Robert M.,
Beeson, John I,

Russell, Roger I., Jr.,
Wright, Bdward McW.,
Fergusson,

Mizell, Charles M.,
Cockrill, John C., Jx,,
Jesephson, Stanton W,
Brandon, Thurman McC,,
Jones, Lee G,

Waller, Marshall,
George, Charles C,,
Simon, Donald 13,
Craig, John B,

Kates, Robert C.,

Hill, Benjamin 1.,
Hughes, William R.,
Cockrell, James K., Jr.,
Ry, Johm A,

Ulsaker, Carl C,,
Tatsch, William D.,
Cooperhouse, Jacob B,
Warren, William C,,
Warrven, VanCleave P.,
Tueker, Fred C,,

Friedvrich

Charles M,

A,

.,



585.
586.
587,
588.
589.
590.
591,
592.
593.
504.
595.
596.
597,
598.
599.
600.
601.
602.
603.
604.
605.
606.
607.
608.
609.
610.
611.
612.
613.
614,
615.
616.
617,
618.
619.
620.
621,
622,
623,
624,
625,
626,
627.
628.
629,
630.
631,
632.
633,
634.
635,
636.
637.

Fisken, Archibald D., Jr.,
Furey, Thomas P.,
Doyle, Pierce A, Jr.,
Cage, Lee B,

Cannon, Joseph M., Jr.,
Blair, Robert M.,
Reinert, Albert C.,,
Blissenbach, Leonard J.,
Miles, Richard C.,

Hill, Charles R.,
Lumpkin, Claude C., Jr,,
Young, Sidney H,, Jr.,
May, David D.,

Clagett, David C,,
Heard, John W,
Colladay, Edgar B, Jr.,
Standish, Frederick D., 2d,
Secullen, Allan R.,
Howell, Samuel W. Jr.,
Otis, Allen M.,

Arms, Thomas 8., Jr.,
Uhler, Irederick C.,
Ford, Wilfred C.,
Davis, John M., 3d,
Field, Richard 8., Jr.,
Hall, Harold M.,
Krueger, Herbert W.,
Huckabee, Harlow M,
Ish, George D.,

Salyer, Everett G.,
Hackwood, Arthar W,, Jr.,
Danley, Eaxl I,
Ruhsam, Harry 1,
Bodd, Rudolph R,
Stoutner, Everette A.,
Rhodey, William A.,
Fox, Clifton C.,
Stanley, LeRoy S,
Vias, Felipe,

Monty, Percy A.,

Shipp, Robert &, .
Pitts, Thomas B.,
Nielsen, Bdward IL.
Albright, Jack A.,

Bell, Theodore S.,
Grant, Joseph H., Jr.,
Black, Don W.,

Gordon, James L.,
Hale, William C,,
Marconi, Sabatine R.,
Leonard, Richard M.,
Janousek, Neal I,
Carson, Thomas M.,

072,
673.
074,
675.
676.
677.
678.
G79.
080.
G81.
682.
G83.
0684,
GSG.
680.
6S7.
088.
G689,
690,

Bryson, Ernest D.,

. Kirk, Leonard M.,

Guidera, Thomas F.,
Robinsen, John L.,

. Timmons, Max E,,

Brownfield, Lee B., 2d,

. Mathews, Lawrence G.,
. Kerr, James W., 34,

Wheeler, Robert I, -
Dale, Joseph W., Jr.,
Ellis, Avthur P, Jv.,

. Swearngan, William R.,
. Samusson, Lewis I,

Craven, William D.,
Mehlinger, Walter I,
Wooten, John H,,
Cook, Benjamin T,,
Anderson, Andrew C.,
Morgan, Reuben T,

. Mundhenk, William H.,

. Hamilton, Stuart A., Jr.,
. Nottingham, Allen H.,

. Kimball, Morton W.,

. Wilson, Victor 0.,

. Bruce, Edward C,,

Blake, William R.,
Barnum, Richard V.,
Small, Bugene J.,

. Thorne, John H,,

. Ream, Bllis A.,

. Williams, Albert 8., Jr,,
). Sheridan, Francis P,,

. Weeks, Raymond W.,

. Olson, Arthur A.,

IMedler, Harold I.,
Fleig, Raymond E.,
Cake, James M,, Jr.,
Burgher, Frank B,
Krvin, John W.,
Bull, Richard T,
Agnew, John P., Jr.,
Higgins, Hugh R,
Nash, Grover B,, Jr.,
Clark, Gerald H.,
Jones, Lloyd B., Jr.,
Hampton, Rex H,,
s, William H. N.,
Cameron, Ernest V.,
Mullen, James J.,
Parker, Reuben D.,
Godby, Garland D.,
Moran, John,
McCaughey, Mack J.,
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691.
692.
693.
694.
695.
G96.
6I7.
698,
699.
700.
701.
T02.
708.
704.
705.
706.
707,
708.
709.
710.
11,
712,
713,
714.
715,
716.
717,
718.
719.
720.
721.
722,
723.
724,
725,
726.
727,
728,
729.
730.
731
732,
783.
734.

736.
737.
738.

739.
740.
741,

82

Knutson, Sidney A.,
Burton, Jonathan R.,
Jackson, Harry R.,
Null, Jack G.,

Wells, John A,
Stevens, Kenneth T.,
Underwood, Vernon W.,
Leister, Albert ¥, Jr.,
Peters, Kenneth A.,
Walrath, Charles F.,

.Mazzucchi, Reno A.,

Johnson, James M.,
Joyner, Archie B, Jr.,
‘Webb, Hugh W.,
Raub, Stanley C.,
Sheviak, Frank G., Jr.,
Hughes, John P. M.,
Nechey, Walter T.,
Riles, William L., -
Bagwell, Edward J.,
Clyde, Gordon I,
McCormick, John D.,
Fox, George ¥,
Daems, Leonard R, Jr.,
Orsi, Francis J.,
Fulton, William B.,
Avery, Philip 8.,
Young, George H., Jr.,
Frederick, Floyd,
Jordan, Edward E.,
McCarthy, Max R., «
Bisset, David A., Jr.,
Campbell, Joseph L.,
Levasgeur, Armand R.,
Winiarezyk, Andrew W,
Plichta, Frank,
Nichols, George W.,
Creiner, Robert J.,
Horton, Paul N.,
Chesebro, John 8.
Mulheron, William, Jr.
Prather, Herb D.,
Huggins, Lioyd C.,
Rounsaville, Tom J.,

. MacArthur, John E,,

Inman, Lloyd J.,
Williams, Richard W., Jr.,
Deadwyler, William H.,,

Rothbard, Leonard,
Anderson, Gordon V.,
Wessmiller, John J.,

Jr.,

742.
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1428. MeGinnis, Norris D., 1478. Moore, Thomas N.,
1429. Pruett, Lloyd O., 1479. Smith, Vincent P.,
1430. Wilhelmy, John F., Jr., 1480. Nethery, Donald M.,
1431. Murray, Charles P., Jr., 1481. White, Lee A.,
1432. Hamlin, Robert W,, 1482, Lutz, George A.,
1483. Dingwall, Allan G., Jr., 1483. Glotzbach, Edgar N.,
1484, Walker, J. LeRoy, 1484. Eddy, George G., Jr.,
1435. Bass, Roy H., Jr., 1485. Townsend, Delbert L.
1436, Isaacs, Alvin C,, 1486. Sharkey, Neil J,,
1437. Laughlin, Virgil V., 1487. Shields, Harry H,, Jr.,
1438. Bloecker, Victor, Jr., 1488. McBane, Robert B.,
1439. Ernst, Russell W., 1489, McMahan, Jack E.,
1440. Brown, Percy D., Jr,, 1490. Miller, Ralph B,,
1441. Boyes, Gerald E., 1491, Townsend, Robert T,
1442. Needham, Christopher €., Jr., | 1492, Young, Curtis T,
1403, Chapin, Neil McK,,
1443, Irving, John H,, Jr,, 1494, Wimert, Paul M, Jr,,
1444, Hjertberg, Frederick M. I,|1495. Gilbert, Harold N., Jr.,
1498. Abernathy, William C.,
1445, Holder, Leonard D., 1497. McDowell, Charles T,
1446, Brown, George H., 1498. Carroll, Benjamin L.,
1447, Lingan, William J., 1499, Champlin, Milton P. Jr.,
1448. Milton, Ronald A., 1500. Waters, James H,,
1449. Shadle, William J., Jr.,, 1501. Ireland, Thorntorn H.,
1450. Blair, John D., 34, 1502, Brigham, Robert L.,
1451. Hyle, Archie R., 1503. Dempsey, Robert H.,
1452, Myers, Frederick W., Jr.,, 1504. Langley, Warren G.,
1453. Hakala, Robert W., 1505. McLeod, Charles A.,
1454. ¥Fraser, Bruce H., 1506. Landrum, Eugene M., Jr.,
1455, McBride, Robert B., 3d, 1507, Ingle, Paul T.,
1458. Baen, Spencer R., 1508, Perry, Benjamin B,
1457. Adams, Harold D, 1509. Morley, Hairy C.,
1458. Wesson, Thomas 1., 1510. Chessnoe, Michael
1459. Willis, Jean P., 1511. Drum, Vernon B,,
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1512. Branton, Harold M., 1565. Johnston, Thomas M.,
1513, Wolfscen, Morton, 1566. Reed, Charles 8., Jr.,
1514, Fishback, Jesse LeR., 1567. Steinbring, Milton E,,
1515. Ott, Edward 8., Jr., 1568, Koch, Bruce €.,
1516. Magathan, Wallace C., Jr., 1569, Stevens, Burroughs G., Jr,
1517. Buyers, John F., :
1518, Jamar, Walker, Jr., 1570. Rhoads, Edwin M.,
1519, Ivan, Gabriel A,, 1571, Sawyer, Kenneth T,
1520, Rogers, Bernard W. 1572, Staszak, Stanley M.,
1521, Jones, Alan W, Jr., 1578, Miller, James C,, Jr.,
1522, Kelly, Jobn J., Jr., 1574, Wright, Lucius F.,, Jr.,
1528. Chamberlain, David S., 1575, Chaufty, Joseph V.,
1524, Meyer, Richard H.,, 1576. Essen, Thomas W.,
1525, Reitmann, Richard H,, 1577. Kengle, Lansford F., Jr.,
1526, Rhea, Frank W., 1578. Beach, John B,,
1527. Mehrtens, Donald J., 1579, Cantlay, George G., Jr.,
1528, Mathe, Robert E., 1580, McDowell, Robert B.,
1529. Pinnell, Samuel W., 1581. Roos, William F.,
1530. Conard, David B., 1582. Young, Crawford,
1581. Dirkes, Francis J.; 1583. Grady, Romnan C., Jr.,
1532. Smith, Frank B, 1584. DeBrocke, William P.
15883, Jones, Charles M., Jr., 1585. Spiece, Donald C.,
1534. Betts, James A., 1586. Proctor, Fred B.,
1585. Deatherage, James F., 1587, Morris, John W.,
1586. Falck, William D., 1588, Ingwersen, Glenn P,
1537. Schraeder, Gordon A., 1589, Herres, Fred W., Jr,,
1588. Hilsman, Roger, Jr., 1590. Greenwalt, William J.,
15389, Greene, James F., Jr,, 1591. Tenney, Duane P.,
1540. Brandt, Roland A., 1592. Hardy, Leslie B.,
1541. Glasgow, William M., Jr., 1593, Pigg, Milton K.,
1542, Buzalski, Ernest A., 1594, Sembach, Leon,
1548, Wilson, Charles A, Jr., 1595, Burr, Edward, 24,
1544. Grifiin, Bobbie A., 1596, Newman, George E.,
1545, Christy, James V., 1597. Perkins, Del 8,
1548, Romanek, Henry, X
1547, Pehrson, Norman E., 1598, VanSchoick, Ar thur W, Jr,
1548. Rogers, Warren, 1599, Lutz, William D.,
1549. Parfitt, Harold R., 1600, Soler, Bduardo M.,
1250- garley‘, Clare F., 5 1601. Alexander, George L.,
1552, Vordermark, Jonathan s, | 1o Moo Geonge Ry
1553. Burrows, Robert R, Jr., _ 1604. Peak, William O., 34,
1554. Earnest, Clyde T.,
1555. Plett, Robert ., 1605. Sch.roeder, Henry J., Jr
1556. McCabe, Edward T, 1606, Smith, Gordon L.,
1557. McKenzie, William HL, 3d, 1607. Tansey, Hubert B,
1558, Thomas, Lorres C., 1608. Clark, Robert W.,
1559. Barickman, Robert J., 1609. Dickinson, Charles W,
1560. Surkamp, Arthur T., 1610. Ray, Roger,
1561, Faller, Hiram G., 1611, Baldwin, Clarke T., Jr.,
1562. Bell, John C., Jr., 1612. Orphan, Richard O,
1563. Blount, LeVerne B., 1613, DeCamp, John T., Jr., -
1564, Coffman, Howard B., Jr., 1614. Jackson, Page S.,




1615.
1616.
1617.
1618.
1619.
1620,
1621,
1622.
1623.
1624,
1625.
1626.
1627.
1628.
1629.
1630.
1631.
1632,
1633,
1634,
1635.
1636.
1637.
1638.
1689.
1640.
1641.
1642,
1643,
1644.
1645.
1648.
1647.
1648,
1649,
1650.
1651.
1652.
1653.
1654.
1655.
1656.
1657.
1658.
1659.
1660.
1661.
1662,
1663.
1664,
1665.
1668.

Malone, William F.,
Milmore, Charles W.,
McCanna, Robert L.,
Burdett, Allen M., Jr.
‘Winn, Jack C., Jr.,
Boller, Quellen D,
Dwan, Robert D.,
Hunt, Herman T, Jr.
Lothrop, James N., Jr.,
Crane, Charles L., Jr.,
Brady, John 8.,
Bolling, Alexander R., Jr.,
Conarty, Robert L.,
Taylor, Warren L.,
Brabson, William H., Jr.
Campbell, Robert H.,,
Gingrich, Harold W.,
Bond, John B,
Mitechell, Walter G., Jr.,
Collins, John W,, 3d,
Danforth, Robert D.,
Campbell, George T., Jr.,
Pavy, Laurent D.,
Davenport, Robert J.
Elgin, Thomas McG.,
Metts, Albert C., Jr.,
Brice, James A.,

Wood, Franklin,
Brown, Stephen O, .
Black, Garland C., Jv.,
Holmes, Robert M.,
Cochran, John H, Jr.,
Winfield, Richard M. J.
Calnan, William M.,
Rasper, Arthur H., Jr.
Jones, Ralph K.,
Gordy, Stephen E,,
Hill, Ralph J,,

Carter, Humlet R., Jr.,
Ray, William J.,
Linton, William C,, Jr.,
Sonstelie, Robert D.,
Darden, James R.,
Cullinane, Daniel B., Jr.,
Stockton, John B.,
Nagh, James H,,
Rooker, Robert L.,
Tannler, Thomas K.,
Lueas, John P,, Jr,,
Brill, Heber C.,
‘Wilson, Stanley L., Jr.,
Moses, John W,,

818872°—49——3
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1667.
1668.
1669,
1670,
1671,
1672,
1878.
1674,
1675,
1676,
1677.

1678,
1679,
1680,
1681.
1682,
1683,
1684,
| 1685.
1686,
1687.
1688.
1689,
1690.
1691,
1692,
1603.
1604.
1695;
1696.
1697,
1698,

1700.
1701.
1702.
1708,
1704
1705.
1706.
1707.

1708,
1709.
1710.
1711,
1712,
1713,
1714,
1715.
1718,
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Cole, Caleb A,
Williams, Norman L.
Bugg, George G.,
Glendening, James K.,
Spahr, William J.,
Jones, Frank W., Jr.,
Elliott, Mayo 7.,
Rumpf, Bdward Joseph,
Brier, John K.,

Blatt, Raymond C., Jr.,

Hamblen, Archelaus L., Jr,

Davis, Mike B.,
Hunt, William P., Jr.,
Parker, Nicholson,
Butterfield, John L.,
Dunwoody, Hareld H
Jenking, Samuel W,
Wolf, Karl B.,

Betts, George,

Ryan, Peter J,,
Aaron, Harold R.,
Cain, James W,
Puckett, Charles D,
Johnson, Barle A, Jr.,
Chase, David M.,
Hayes, Leo V.,
Reeder, Harry L., Jr
Schatz, John P.,
Pulos, William B,
Parham, Douglas F.,
Kidder, James D.,
Cobb, John H,, Jr.,

1699, Phillips, James W,

LaCouture, Arthur J,, Jr.
Short, James H,,

Boatner, Mark M., 3d,
Phelps, Phil R., Jr.,
McGee, Dale F,, Jr.,
Wilkingon, Reading, Jr.,
Benson, Charles E,
VanAuken, Wendell G,

Neill, Harold A.,
Head, Harold 8,
Mozingo, Roule G,
Bibby, William L.,
Canning, Austin J., Jr.,
TFrancisco, Louls 8.
Loughman, Jack P.
Kreml, Edward A.,
Cover, William W.,

Jr.,
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1717. Saine, Harold J., 1755. Frauenheim, Walter @, Jr.
1718. Hecker, Warren R.,
1719. Weyrick, Joseph W., 1756. Erdman, George W.,
1720. Eastmead, Joseph H., 1757. Romstedt, Gerhart O.,
1721. Lloyd, John R., Jr., 1758. Duffy, Jack W.,
1722. Veach, Fletcher R., Jr., 1759. Gould, George H.,,
1728. Fredericks, Edgar J., 17060. Smith, Bdward B,
1724. Gadd, Robert G., 1761. Sullivan, Alden P.,
1725. Cleary, Bdward R., 1762, Smith, Orvil T.,
1726. Morgan, Henry &, Jr., 1763. Mahan, James J,, Jr.,
1727. Jalbert, Donald J., 1764. Bockoven, Frederic T.,
1728. Deekle, Willlam C., Jr., 1765. Garten, Melvin,
1729. Wickert, Howard T., Jr.,, 1766. Miller, Robert IZ,,
1780. Langstaff, James D., Jr., 1767. Langston, Alex T, Jr.,
1781. Mattox, Robert H., Jr., 1768. Holt, Jobn B, Jr.,
1782. Atkinson, Quintus C., 5th, 1789, Yoder, Quentin .,
1783. Talbot, Max V., Jr,, 1770. Reberry, Gerald V.,
1734. Scott, Russell F., Jr., 1771, Xrieger, Mervin,
1785. Grice, Thorpe C., 1772. Hershey, Charles G., Jr.,
17386, Katz, Sidney, 1778. Nett, Robert B,
1737. Geaney, Edward J., Jr., 1774, Butler, Farley P, Sr.,
1738. Edrington, Bethell, Jr., 1775. Breitenbach, Frank P.,
1739. Young, Ralph E., 1778. Fuller, Bllis LeR.,
1740. Tomlinson, William H., 1777. Dennison, Robert d., Jv.,,
1741, Umlauf, Louis B., Jr., 1778. Hallock, Richard R.,
1742, Welsh, William JI., Jr., 1779. Young, James R,
1743. Spalding, Basil D,, Jr., 1780. Hunter, Willlam L.,
1744. Giffin, Stewart S., Jr., 1781. Donahue, Franklyn W.,
1745. Shaifer, Bdward F., Jr., i:{zgi g’:"‘:j{ mil{‘(';“"d i
1748. Roe, Walter L., - Srroede, Roger A.
1747. Shipstead, Alton M., i;gg' gzg;:z EL;%;.?‘
1748. Boyle, Joseph F., 1786: Sehoos, ’Robert ]’3
1749. Wade, James K., 1787. Caple, Dayton ¥,
1750. Eills, Albert M., 1788. O’Halloran, John T
1751. Teague, Jack, 1789. Larned, Royce P.,
1752. Abel, Charles R., 1790. McOall, Ray N.,
1758. Arnold, William B, 1791, Chmar, Paul,
1754. Curtin, Paul J,, 1792, Kittrell, William §,

I1._ALPHABETICAL LISTING.—The following list shows the ofiicers named
In section I, arranged alphabetically, and indicates thelr sequence number on
the recommended list for use as a cross-index:

Captain, Regular Army.
1887, Aaron, Harold R., 678, Agnew, John P., Jr.,
1752, Abel, Charles R., 1012. Albright, Barry H.,
1496. Abernathy, William C., 835. Albright, Charles R.,
751, Adams, Dwight L., 628. Albright, Jack A.,
1457. Adams, Harold D., 876. Albright, Shannon D.
882. Adie, John R., 1291, Aleveras, James A.,

793. Agers, Robert D., 1601. Alexander, George L.
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1003.
1209.
1180.

605.
1248,
1154.

T95.
1753.

13.
1010.

461.

834.

801,

270,
1782,

095,

819.

895.

374.

369.

717.

290.

138.

308.
1403.
1200.

417.
1238.
1458,

710.

851,
1611.
1113,
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. Alfano, Charles F., 1071, Bammer, Wyndham H.,

. Allison, Grant W., 1201, Barber, Henry A., 34,

. Ancker, Jack P,, 974.. Barber, Robert K.,

. Anders, Charles T., 1559. Barickman, Robert J.,
Andersen, Eldon B., 1078. Barkovich, Anthony,

. Anderson, Andrew C. 958. Barner, John H.,

. Anderson, Brooks D., 1303. Barnes, Carroll B,,

. Andersonr, Edward G, Jr., 1272. Barnes, John W.,

. Anderson, Gordon V., 824. Barnhart, Frank H., Jr,,

. Anderson, John V., 664. Barnum, Richard V.,
Anderson, Jonathan W, Jr, 1128, Barraclough, Donald F.

925. Barrett, Laurence O.,
Anderson, Ralph W., 978. Barrios, Willie W. J.,
Anderson, Ralph C,, 420, Barrow, Thomas A.,

. Andrews, John T., Jr., 1395. Bartell, Frank A.,
Andrews, Stephen H.,, Jr., 350, Barton, George L., 3d,

. Antonelli, Theodore, 452, Bags, Glenn L.,

. Antonioli, Virginio L., 181. Bass, Koy McL,, Jr.,
Appleton, Irvine, 1435. Bass, Roy H,, Jr.,
Aquilina, Raymond F,, 195. Bates, Frank A., Jr.,
Archer, Theodore W, 981. Bates, James M.,
Ardery, Bdward R., 1157. Batson, Richard T.,
Arms, Thomas 8., Jr,, 1372, Baughman, Claude G.,
Armstrong, John W., 1572. Beach, John B,,

Arn, Robert M., 388. Beaman, Horace B,
Arnold, Willlam B, Jr., 1304. Beem, Samuel M.,
Arnold, William B., 561. Beeson, John P.,
Aronson, Richard W., 1226. Beightler, Robert 8., Jr.,
Arthur, Robert E., 1394. Bell, Benjamin C.,
Asbury, Barney B., 439. Bell, Carl H,, Jr.,

Ash, Laurence W., 1662. Bell, John C., Jr.,
Askey, Robert ¥, 629, Bell, Theodore 8.,
Athan, Byron D., 1398. Bellino, Joe O, Jr.,
Atkinson, Quintus C., 5th, 1165. Bennett, Bdward H.,
Aurit, Samuel, 1087, Bennett, Ralph O.,
Austin, Benton, McD., §54. Bennett, Robert A.,
Austin, George A, Jr., 1706, Benson, Charles E.,
Austin, John D, 1210. Benson, Joseph W.,
Autrey, Paul, 446. Benson, Walter R., Jr.,
Avery, Philip 8., 87. Benton, Deward B.,
Aycock, Willlam B., 1282, Berenzweig, Marvin J.,
Ayer, Branklin A,, 1424, Berger, Casper,
Aykroyd, Albert W., 1040. Berlin, George A.,
Baatz, David C,, 1397, Berte, Samuel C., _
Baber, Ben L., 1182. Bertram, Roger A.,
Baccus, George W., 1685. Betts, George,

Baden, Robert B, 1534, Betts, James A,

Baen, Spencer R., 318, Beyer, Donald A,,
Bagwell, Bdward J., 1711. Bibby, William L.,
Balcer, Charles I., 1160. Bielecki, Edward J.,
Baldwin, Clarke T, Jr., 321. Billings, Linwood W.
Baltes, Paul A, 212, Billmyer, Qarroll D., Jr.,

82
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722.

225.

631.

1644.
1001,
144.
480.
790.
1450.
590.
1296.
663.
815.
1207.
394.
1676.
1036.
592.
1438.
1563.
1070.
1143,
276,

1702.
1764.
618.
1281,
447,

511,
870.
1620.
1626,

525.
1632,

232,

1118.
9L,
977.
838.
1389.
1441,

1386.

960.

1748.

449,

358.
1629.
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Bisset, David A., Jr., 1625,
. Bittikofer, Myron R., 547,
Bixby, Willis W., 428,
Black, Don W., 454,
Black, Garland C,, Jr., 568,
Black, Joseph E., 1068.
Blackburn, William W., 1540,
Blackwell, John R., 1357,
Blackwell, John L., 1512,
Blair, John D., 84, 1134.
Blairys Robert M., 1775,
Blake, Robert T., 1007.
Blake, William R. 1641,
Blakely, Larry A., 1675.
Blanchett, Leo M,, Jr., 5317,
Blaney, Kermit B., 1502.
Blatt, Raymond C., Jr., 1363.
Bligs, Arthur M., 1664.
Blissenbach, Leonard, 840.
Bloecker, Victor, Jr., 909.
Blount, LeVerne E., 1308.
Blum, Charles K., 1021.
Blume, Robert F., 911.

Boardman, Dumas H., Jr,
389.
Boatner, Mary M., 84, 243.
Bockoven, Frederic T., 1205.
Bodd, Rudolph, 115.
Bogan, Lucian D., Jr., 1446.
Bolding, Alexander P, Jr,| 943
1784,
Boles, Fletcher W., 1440.
Bollard, John A., 1648.
Boller, Quellen D, 643.
Bolling, Alexander R, Jr,| 42
507.
Bond, John R. F., 203.
Bond, John B, 662.
. Bonnaffon, Anthony P., 356.
Bonta, James C., 1060.
Booth, Herschel A., 1042,
Boswell, Jack, 638
Botts, Luther B., ' 774,
Bowden, Henry C., Jr., 1468,
Boyd, William H., 465,
Boyea, Gerald B., 194,
Boyer, Richard J., 191,
Boyle, Harry F., 1278.
Boyle, Joseph F,, 47,
Boyle, Thaddeus A., 1669.
Brabson, Kimberly, 931.
Brabson, William H,, Jr.,, 6717,

Brady, John 8., :
Bragalone, Alfred A.,

. Brake, Ralph W,

Branch, Matthew D.,
Brandon, Thurman MeC,
Brandt, LeRoy J.,
Brandt, Roland A.,
Branson, Roy E.,,
Branton, Harold M.,
Bray, Bdward,
Breitenbach, Frank P.,
Bressler, Howard B,
Brice, James A,

Brier, John K,
Briggs, Richard F.,
Brigham, Robert L.,
Bright, Charles W.,
Brill, Heber C.,
Brindley, Arthur F.,
Brinson, Arthur,
Briscoe, William T,
Britt, Robert O,
Brockschink, Frank R,
Brookreson, Wade Y.,
Brooks, Engle R. Jr.,
Brooks, Waldo W., Jr.,
Browder, Jewell R.
Brown, George H.,
Brown, Harold W.,
Brown, Luther B,
Brown, Percy D. Jr.,
Brown, Stephen O.,
Brownfleld, Lee B., 2d,

. Browning, Edward A,

Browning, Newton I,
Brownyard, Fred R,
Bruce, Edward 0.,
Bruley, Henry L.,
Bryant, Harold F.,
Bryant, Robert B.,

. Bryson, Ernest D,

Buchanan, Earl W.,
Buchanan, Russell B., Jr.,
Buchanan, Stephen C,,
Buck, Charles A,
Buehler, Vernon M.
Buell, Kenneth B,
Buelow, Wallace R.
Bugg, George G.,

Buhler, Daniel S.

Bull, Richard T.,

Jr.,



1274.
325.
1618.
1298.
346.
675.
1172,
150.
1268.
1595.
482,
1553.
1092.
692.
942.
386.
1774
828.
1047.
1681.
1517,
1542.

1712,
589.
1579.
1787,
1198,
821,

Bullard, Robert L., 34,
Burch, Jack P., 045948,
Burdett, Allen M., Jr,,
Burgasser, Franeis X,,
Burgess, Charles A,, JT.
Burgher, Frapnk B,
Burlin, Robert B.,
Burnes, Philip D,
Burr, Charles H,, Jr.,
Burr, Edward, 24,
Burr, Lynn S,
Burrows, Robert B, Jr.
Burt, William A.,
Burton, Jonathan R.
Buth, William H,,
Butler, Ernest C,,
Butler, Farley P., Sr.
Butler, James W.,
Butler, John L.,
Butterfield, Jobn L.,
Buyers, John I,
Buzalski, Ernest A.,

-+, Burton, Lewis R.,
. Byrne, Robert G.,
. Byrnes, Laurence G.,

Bzdek, Beverly M.,
Cabassa, Jaime L.,
Cadwallader, Ralph L.,
Caffall, Joseph M,,
Cage, Lee B,

Cabhill, Harold 1.,
Cain, James W.,

Cake, James M., Jr,,
Calder, Henry L., Jr.,

. Oaldwell, James A.,

Calnan, Williamm M.,
Calvert, George M.,
Calvert, Rosy H,,

5. Cameron, Ernest V.,

Camp, Bugene C.,

. Campbell, Gay,

. Campbell, George L., Jr.,
. Campbell, Joseph L.,

., Campbell, Robert B.,

. Campbell, Robert L,

. Canfield, Robert J.,

Canning, Austin J,, Jr.,
Cannon, Joseph M., Jr,,
Cantlay, George G., Jv.,
Caple, Dayton F.,
Carberry, Edmund 7.,
Carey, Robert B.,

21

28.
1498,

1658,
1333.
1469.
478,
754,
85.

361.
1111
.
1528,
107.
1499,
1004.
1285.
1403,
1601,
867.
1575.
80.

1510.
1310.
471,
1701
224,
160.
1545.
1427,
598.
681
859.

1140.
1608.
1079,
1795,
1460.
928,
983.
808,
11,
877.
541
1210,
1698,
1425.
988,
1354,
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Carraher, Raymond W.,
Carroll, Benjamin L.,

. Carson, Thomas M., ~

Carter, Hamlet R., Jr.
Carter, William C.,
Carter, William C,, Jr.,
Casart, Willlam M.,
Casey, Edgar L.,
Cassedy, William P., .

. Cates, Cecil H,, Jr.,

Cavender, James W.,
Cawthra, James H,, O
Challen, Henry G.,
Chamberlain, David 8.,
Chambers, John 8., Jr.,
Champlin, Milton P., Jr
Chance, Francis A,, Jr.,,
Changaris, James 8.,
COhapin, Neil McK.,
Chase, David M,,
Chase, James E.,
Chaufty, Joseph V.,
Cheney, John L.,

. Chesebro, Jomn §,,

Chessnoe, Michael,
Childers, Ernest,
Chilk, Samuel J,,
Chmar, Paul,
Chrietzberg, James, Jr.
Christol, Max 8.,
Christy, James V.
Churchwell, Alvin McL.,
Clagett, David C,,
Clark, Gerald H.,,
Clayk, Howard L.,

. Clark, Jameg T.,

Clark, Lyman I,
Clark, Robert W.,
Clark, William K.
Cleary, Bdward R
Cleary, Louis X,
Cleveland, Robert I,
Qlifford, Richard W.,
Cline, Charles L.,
Clyde, Gordon F,,
Coady, Gerald G,
Coates, Harry R,
Cobb, James 7.,

Cobb, Jobn H., Jr.,
Cobey, Earl J.,
Cochran, Colling L., C
Cochran, John H., Jr.
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1646.
275,
571.
566.

1564,

16867,

1370.
567.
522.
600.

1634,

1530.

1627,

1228,
930.
140.

1141.
654.
188.
437.
335.
101.
881

1245.

1167.
802.
973.
581.
415.
544,

1242,

20.
70.
77.

1718.
954.

1383.

75.
871,
578.

1624.

1358,
245.
651.
336.
831.

372.
1224,
483.
284.
214.
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Cochran, John H., Jr.,.
Cochran, Walter B, Jr,,
Cockrell, James K., Jr.,
Cockrill, John C., Jr.,
Coffman, Howard B., Jr.
Cole, Caleb A,

Cole, Charles B., Jr.,
Cole, John L., Jr.,
Coley, Fred A.,
Colladay, Edgar B., Jx.,
Collins, Jobhn W., 34,
Conard, David B.,
Conarty, Roger L.
Conmy, Joseph B., Jr
Connolly, George 1., Jr.,
Conrad, Eugene B,
Conway, Lewis W.
Cook, Benjamin T,
Cook, Charles H.,
Cook, Charles W.,
Cook, George L., .
Cook, James H., Jr.,
Cook, Marshall A,, .
Cook, Robert M.,

Cook, Walter H., Jr.
Cool, William C.,
Coonly, William J., Jr.,
Cooperhouse, Jacob B.,
Copmann, Chester J., Jr,
Cory, William R.,
Cosgrove, Gérard V.,
Couch, Buford J.,
Coulter, John A.,
Courvoisie, Thomas N.
Cover, William W.,
Cox, Charles T.,

Cox, Emmett W, Jr.,
Cox, Richard F., 024
Coyne, John C., 0465
Craig, John E., 0247¢
Crane, Charles L., Jr.
Crane, Hal P,, Jr,, O
Craven, Virgil B., 08
Craven, William D., (
Cravens, Gerald McA
Creighton, James R.,

. Cronin, BEugene S.,

Cronin, Patrick M., C
Croonguist, Arvid P., Jr.,
Crosg, Xenneth W, ¢
Crosswhite, Clyde C,,
Crouch, Horace J., Ir.,

22

939.
139.
1290.
1658.
1329,
1022,
1332.
1366.
252,
1392.
438.
1754.
871.
1276.
558,
1105.
551.
829,
714.
223.
1259.
647,
807.
118
16335.
330.
616.
403,
322
1657.
204.
337.
1638.
808.
1339.
1137.
608.
1129.
234
1678.
785,
1058.
1232,

1026.
1584.
1613.

738.

1535.
1336.

.Crawe, Robert H.,
Crumlish, William 8.,
Cucolo, Belmonte P.,

Cullinane, Daniel B, Jr.,

Cumbie, Walter P.,
Cunningham, Donald H.,
Cunningham, Robert X.,
Cunningham, Hubert 8.,
Curry, Donald A.,
Curry, James A., Jr,,
Curtan, Eugene IR,
Curtin, Paul J.,

Curtis, Elbert R.,
Curtis, Wesley J.,
Cutler, Elliott C., Jr.,
Czajkowski, Michael L.,
Dabinett, John T.,
Dadisman, Chester H., '
Daems, Leonard R., Jr.
Dailey, Howard M.,
Dakin, Myron H.,

Dale, Joseph W., Jr.,
Daley, BEdward J.,
Dalrymple, Robert C.,
Danforth, RRobert D.,
Daniel, Bmile W., Jr.,
Danley, Earl E.,
Dannenberg, Donald D,
Danner, James D.,
Darden, James R.,
Datnoff, Arthur R.
Datres, Eugene B., -
Davenport, Robert J.,
Davidson, Paul W.,
Davidson, Shirley.,
Davies, George A.,
Davies, John M., 34
Davis Claiborne W., Jr.,
Davig, Ernest H.,
Davis Mike B,,

Davig Paul W,

Davis, Paul A, Jr.,
Davis, Robert Lev,

. Davis, Young J.,
185..

Davison, Frederic .,
DeBow, Duane L.,
DeBrocke, William P,
DeCamp, John T., Jr.,
Deadwyler,

Deatherage, James F.,
Deaver, John Q.,

William H.,

Jr



1728.
1049.
1356.
869.
331

1503.
433,
187.

1777,
761

1381.

1408.
424,
183.

1609.
898,

1433.

1581,

1402,

55.
753.

1781,

1124

1170.

864
833.
1275.
787.
767,

58T,
1027,
766.
1511,
457.
34,
210
1758,

1300.
948,
963,

1682,

1415,
305.
517,

1019.

1621,

1267.
205.

Deekle, William O, Jr,,
DeGiovanni, Joseph L,
Dehner, Vernon E.,
Del Zoppo, Roger A,
Delaney, Donald J,,

., Dellinger, William F., Jr,,

Dempsey, Robert H.,
Denham, Russell B,,
Dennison, Richard F.,
Dennison, Robert ¢, Jr,
Des Jarlais, Robert W,
Dettmar, Henry @.,
Deuster, Ralph W,
Diamantes, Thomas,
Dickenson, Robert L.,
Dickinson, Charles W,
Dickson, Jean H,,
Dingwall, Allan G, Jr.,
Dirkes, Francis J,,
Doerfler, Eugene A,
Doering, Sam F.,
Dollard, Edmund J.,
Donsahue, Franklyn W,
Donaldson, George P, Jr.,
Donaldson, Thomas Q,

Donnelly, Ross I,
Donovan, Charles W.,
Doran, Edward A.,
Dornacker, Charles H,
Dowell, Richard W,,

. Dowaer, Willlam V., Jr,

Doyle, Plerce A,, Jr.
Dozier, William T,
Drinkard, Harry V.,
Drum, Vernon B.,
Ducey, Donald 1.,
Dudley, Robert L.
Duffy, David A,
D“ﬁy; Jack W., !

. Duke, Robert C,

Duke, Thomas A., Jr,,
Dunn, James B,
Dunstan, Henry V.,
Dunwoody, Harold H.,
Durbon, Roy C,,
Duren, Eiton 'W.,
Duty, Clifton O,
Duvall, Clifford 1
Dwan, Robert D.,
Dworak, John L.,
Dyke, Havold ¥, Jr.,

GO 82

23

4th,

1464. Dysinger, William 0,,

992. Hager, George, Jr.,
1554, Barnest, Clyde T,
1145. Tastham, Warren C.,
1720. Eastmend, Joseph H.,
1217. Ebrey, Henry J., Jr.,

527. Eckert, Kenneth R,,
1484. Eddy, George G., Jr,,

27. Edler, William .,

112. Edmunds, James M.,
1788. Edrington, Bethell, Jx.,
1422, Eisler, Walter J.,
1639. Elgin, Thomas MecG.,

924. Bllingsworth, James B.,

1159. Eiliott, Howard D.,
1673, Elliott, Mayo 7.,
1750. Ellis, Albert,
648, Bllig, Arthur P, Jv.,
241, Ellis, Clarence H,, Jr
263. Milis, Rodoey C.,
654, Tllis, William H. N,,
578, Ely, John A,,
1756. Erdman, George W.,
1480, Ernst, Russell W.
089. Brskine, Jasper N
676, Ervin, John W,,
1576, Essen, Thomas W,
1782. Bvans, Bdward J.
303. Evans, Frank J.,
443, Evans, Gerald W.,
445. Tvang, Thomas H., Jr.
1006, Hwald, William,
1636, Falck, William D.,
48. Fansler, Reginald X,
1550, Fariey, Clare B,
§30. Parley, Jack H,,
1411, Farnsworth, Frank A,
206. Faulkner, Brock H.,,
1162. Faust, Bdmound L,, Jr.,
32. Fawcett, Lawrence
501, Fazio, Vincent F.,
257, Fechtman, Robert
169. Ferguson, Allen 1.,
504, I'ergusson, Chavles
4935, Terrell, Robert M.,
247. Perry, Allan B,,
672. Fedler, Harold 1.,
1088. Field, Kenneth 8.,
609, Field, Richard 8., Jr.
50, Fielder, Jesse W,
1322, Flles, Vernon,



GO 82

1327. Pinlayson, Harold C.,
1136. Finney, Perry S, Jr.,
1377, Fischgrund, Harold 8., .
390. Fish, Rue D., Jr,,
1514. Fishback, Jesse LeR.,
585, Fisken, Archibald D., Jr.
1184. Fisg, Robert H.,
63. Flager, George W.,
906. Flanagan, John J.,
1223. Flatley, Thomas W.
673. Fleig, Raymond H.,
1125, Fleury, Vernon G.,
354. Flint, James H.
830. Flint, Robert P.
340. Folsom, Charles
868. Folts, Rudolf H.,
607. Ford, Wilfred C.,
451, Foss, Russ C,,
811. Foster, Randolph V
108. Foster, Robert W., Jr.,
621. Fox, Clifton 0.,
713. Fox, George ¥.,
1009. Fox, Ogden R.,
3. Fragala, James J.,
1046. Fraleigh, Charles 8., Jr.,
200, Francis, Ernest H.,
1718. Franciseo, Louis §.,
765. Frank, Fred J.,
17. Franke, Gustav H., Jr,,
839. Frankenstein, Leonard S.
1231. Franklin, Victor A.,
1454. Fraser, Bruce H.,
130. Fraser, Joseph J.,
1755, Franenheim, Walter G.,

1321
718.
900.

1723.

Frazier, Frank W.,
Frederick, Floyd,
Fredericks, John L.
Fredericks, Edgar J.,

426, Fredrikson, Graydon T,
1163. Freer, Arthur L.,
1090. Freestone, James H.,
1297. French, Jack S.,

888, Fromme, Robert J.,
1056. Fritts, Billy B.,

82. Fritz, John H,,
1215, Fritz, William H.,
1380. F'ry, Ernest M.,

145. Fulbruge, Charles R.
1776. Fuller, Bllis LeR.,
1561, Fuller, Hiram G.,

951. Fulmer, John M.,

24

Jr.,

207.
716.
586.
206.
1724,
111,
848,
08
1765.
171,
1208.
17317.
984.
264.
§18.
405,
571
159,
172.
087.
209,
543,
1421,
109.
360.
1744,
1495.
994,
980.
1631.
10.
1541.
1670.
1473.
770.
1313.
1483.
088.
343,
1785.
901
117
1117
842,
927,
158.

Fulmer, Richard P,
Tulton, William B,
Furey, Thomas P,
Gaby, Walter 1, Jr,
Gadd, Robert G.,
Galbraith, John M., Jr.,
Gardner, Ralph V.,
Garnhart, George H.,
Garten, Melvin,
Gaynor, Wayne J., Jr.,
Genn, Kirby A.,
Geaney, Bdward J., Jr.,
Geelan, Willlam R.,
Geery, Billy B,,
Gehring, I'rederick R.,
Geiger, Bdward H.
George, Charles Q.
Getchell, Wilmah M.,
Gibb, Edward ¥\, Jr.,
Gibbons, Murray I, Jr
Gibbg, Wells H.,
Gibney, Raymond T,
Gibson, James MceK.,
Gibson, JJohn S,,.
Gibson, Thomas A., Jr,,
Giffin, Stewart 8., Jv,,
Gilbert, Harold N,, Jr.
Gilbert, Stanley XK.,
Gileg, Warren A,
Gingrich, Harold W,,
Glasebrook, Arthur J.,
Glasgow, William M., Jr
Glendening, James X,
Glick, John R,
Glickson, Solomon 12,
Glisson, Roy, Jr.,
Glotzbach, Higar N.,
Godby, Garland D.,
Godwin, Norman A,
Goggans, Robert,
Cohmert, Roland L.,
Goldenthal, Mitechel,
Goodlett, John G., Jr.
Goodman, Glenn W.,
Goodman, Jess L.,
Goodwin, Irederick
431. Goodwin, James W.,J
444, Gooley, William D.,
500. Gordon, Herschell G.,
632, Gordon, James L., «
469. Gordon, Preston O.
1651, Gordy, Stephen H,,



1294,
10903.
1144,
1759,
1178,
1583.

86,
134
552,
630.

955.
1052,
1539,

820.

16590.

728,
60.
1785,

1190.
1544,
788.
395.
1187.
267.
1353.
1292
950.
508.
640,
615.
1199.
1453,
414,
633.
1072,
1054,
1031,

9206.

860.
610.
1778.
1677.
120.
093.
3217.
G568
3902.
1432,
683,

Gorman, Vincent J.,
Gossett, Henry M.,
Gottliebsen, Richard E.,
Gould, George H,,

Grace, Arthur B, Jr.,
Grady, Ronan C,, Jr.,

. Graham, Ralph W.,

Grant, Andrew R.,
Grant, Francis A.,
Grant, Jonathan M.,
Grant, Joseph ., Jr.

. Gray, Belfrad H., Jr.

Gray, Thomas H.,,
Green, George B.,
Gureene, James T\, Jr.
Greenlief, Dale R,
Greenwalt, William J.,
Greiner, Robert J.,
Greig, Raymond C,,
Grice, Thorpe C.,

. Griesbeck, Wilson A.,

Guriess, Thomas B,
Griffin, Bobbie A.,
Grifithg, Jack D.,
Grimes, William L.,
Grimm, Henry T, Jr.,
Giissom, Thomas C.,
Groom, Kenneth G,
Grossman, Bernard,
Grungweig, Nicholas
Gueymard, Joffre L., .
Guidera, Thomas I,
Hackwood, Arthur W,, Jr,,
Hahn, William .,
Hakala, Robert W., .
Hakala, Wendell E.,
IHale, William C.,
Haley, Noyman R,
Hall, Alphus W,
Hall, Chester A., Jr.,
Haly, Claude H,,

Hall, Frederick W,
Hall, Harold M.,
Hallock, Richard R,
Hamblen, Archelaus L.,
Hambleton, Harry B, Jr,,
Hamblin, James M.,
Hamel, George T,
Hamilton, Stuart A,
Hamilton, William M.,
Hamlin, Robert W.
Hanpton, Rex L.,

25

1083.
317.
810.

1477,
8583.
161.
476.

1185.

1592,
500,

28,
103,
427,
819,
968,
348,

1135.
175.
907.
782,
889,
127,

72

1053,

1015,
856,
518,

1602,

1152,
233.
970,

1700,

1250,
534,
599,

1718.

05,

1142,

1069,

1264,
540,

1048,

10844,
113,
142,
302,

1202,

1189,
258,
432,
813.
870,

‘GO

Hanchey, Charles W.,
Haneock, Daniel W.,
Hand, Robert,
Handley, George E., Jr.,
Hanifen, Thomas J.,
Hankins, Grat B.,
Hanna, Loyd G.,
Harding, Leslie B.,
Hardy, Leslie B.,
Hargis, Lorne T\,
Harkins, John H.,
Harlan, Edwin F.,
Harps, Joseph P,
Harrvigan, William ¥,
Harris, Elva,
Harrison, James H.,
Harth, John R,
Harvey, Ben, Jr.
Hash, William A.
Hastie, William L.,
Hatch, Robert F.
Hatcher, Robert P., Jr.,
Hatter, Willlam T,
Haughton, Richard I,
Hawkins, Walace L.,
Hawthorne, Frank, Jr.
Hayden, Roy A.,
Hayes, Leo V,,

Hayes, Robert L.,
Hayes, Thomas F.,
Huzel, Charles B.,
Head, Harold S.,
Healy, John D., Jv,,
Healy, Richard D.,
Heard, John W.,
Hecker, Warren R.,
Helmer, Gerard,
Helmg, Kenneth R.,
Helgley, Llewellyn 8.,
Heltwel, Charles L.,
Henderly, Harold B,
Henderson, Chester 1.,
Ienderson, Tony 8.,
Henley, Jack J.,
Henne, Charles A.,
Henry, Albert C.,
Henry, Gregg,

Hensel, William E.,
Henshaw, Philip B., Jv,,
Hensley, Emery M.,
Hengon, Ira C, Jr.,
Herold, Jobn W.,

‘82



GO 82

1589, Herres; Fred W., Jr,,
1418. Herres, Harry L.,
1772. Hershey, Charles G., Jr.,
532. Hertzog, Jack McK,,
408. Heske, Richard I,
1334. Hevener, James W.,
1324, Hiatt, Charles R,,
1011. Hickman, Charles T, Jr.,
117. Hickman, David,
204. Hiett, Joseph C.,
679. Higgins, Hugh R.,
743. Higgins, James L.,
1381. Higgins, Joseph P.
52. Hilditch, Norman,
575. Hill, Benjamin L,
594, Hill, Charles R.,
816. Hill, David A., Jr,,
122. Hill, Harry G.,
1652. Hill, Ralph J.,
1538. Hilsman, Roger, Jr.
1444, Hjertberg, Frederick M. 1,,
238. Hoagland, Charles L.,
339 Hobrecht, Alfred P.,
822, Hochella, Michael F.,
162. Hodges, John,
1008. Hoffman, Ralph W.,
1176, Hofmann, Ralph M.,
1349. Hogan, James H.,,
397. Hokenson, Charles K
328. Holcomb, William L.,
1445. Holder, Leonard D.,
1470. Holland, William H,, Jr.,
379. Hollstein, Jean W.,
1119. Holman, Jefferson T.,
105. Holmes, Henry B., 34,
1645. Holmes, Robert M.,
1768. Holt, John B., Jr.,
1257, Hood, Burton F,, Jr.,
1102, Hoplin, Herman P.,
546. Horne, Richard C,, 34,
729. Horton, Paul N.,
312. Howard, Charles E.,
504. Howard, Herbert ¥,
333. Howard, Robert C.,
189, Howell, DeWitt C.,
494. Howell, Maurice W.,
603. Howell, Samuel W., Jr.,
116. Hrdlicka, Edward B.,
850. Hubert, Enrique J.,
846. Huck, Terence W.,
612. Huckabee, Harlow M.,
1194. Huddleston, Yames McC,,

26

733. Huggins, Lloyd G,
1220, Hughes, Algin J.,
1475. Hughes, Clyde B.,

707. Hughes, John P. M,
1361. Hughes, Paul A., (

69. Hughes, Thomas K.,

576. Hughes, William R,,

792. Hunnicutt, John O, Jr,,

997. Hunt, George T,

1622, Hunt, Herman T, Jr,
1679, Hunt, Willinm P., Jr.
1780. Hunter, William L.,

357. Hurley, Frederick J.
1551, Flutehin, Walter J,,

289. Hutchinson, Robert C,, Jr.,

2. Hutchison, Russell J.,

230. Hutchison, Mortlmer J.

1112, Hyde, John I,
1451, Hyle, Archie R.
1116. Hymers, Charles S..
1507. Ingle, Paul T.,

1588. Ingwersen, Glenn P.

736. Inman, Lloyd J.,

1400. Ippolito, Charles J.,

149, Irby, Pierce B., Jr.,
1501. Ireland, Thornton M.,

02, Irvin, Richard, Jr.,
1443, Irving, John EL, Jr.,
1436. Isaacs, Alvin C., -

613. Ish, George D,

410. Isner, Alvig I,
1519, Ivan, Gabriel A.,

297. Jockson, Burwell B.,

502, Jackson, Gordon 1.,

093. Jackson, Harry R.

990, Jackson, Joseph J.

773. Jackson, Kenneth 1.,
1614, Jackson, Page 8.,

244, Jackson, Robert L., Jx,,
1727, Jalbert, Donald J.,
1518, Jamar, Walker, Jv
1214. James, Lee B,

1289, James, Stanley L., Jr.,

636. Janougek, Neal T,

96. Jeffregs, Clarence R,

814, Jeffries, John .,

1150. Jemmott, Arthur H., Jr.,

202, Jenking, James R.,
1683. Jenkins, Samuel W.,

125, Jennings, Raymond J., '

914, Humphrey, Charles Van-B.



198.
318.
110.
404.
1690.
492,

702.
1191
349,
1565.
749.
1521.

1588.
1316.
1672.
1305.
462.
569,
682.
1650.
1407.
1401
440.
720.
567.
703.
455.
1205.
8.
1307.
841.
1160.
190.
1041.
574.
1786.
952,
789.
843.
466,
862.
1360.
1156.
1522,
972,
1263.
1420.
1577,
1359,
260.

Jensen, Melvin M.,
Jensen, Roland H.,
Johnson, Benjamin E., Jr.,
Johnson, Donald L.,
Johngson, Earle A., Jr..
Johngon, Fredric E,,

. Johngon, Hugh W,

Johnson, James M.,
Johnson, Jobhn F.,
Johnson, Leonard L.,
Johnston, Thomas M.,
Johnston, William R.,
Jones, Alan W, Jr,,

. Jones, Charles A, .

Jones, Charles M., .
Jones, Dearl F.,
Jones, Frank W., Jr.
Jones, Harry L., Jr.,
Jones, Kenneth M.
Jones, Lee G.,

Jones, Lloyd B, Jr.,
Jones, Ralph K.,
Jones, Russell G.,
Jones, William M.,
Jones, Wyly K,
Jordan, Edward E.,
Josephson, Stanton
Joyner, Archie B., Jr.,
Kadel, Edgar R., Jr
Kajencki, Franels
Kalina, Edwin C,,
Kapp, Ronald A.,
Karnes, Howard L..
Karrick, Samuel N., Jr.,
Kasler, Charles L.,
Kasserman, Harold W.,
Kates, Robert C.,
Katz, Sidney,
Kauffman, ldeen H.
Kaufmann, Paul R.
Keating, William J..
Keaveny, Jerry V.,
Keene, Leonard L.,
Kelley, Thomas E.,
Kellogg, Dimitri A
Xelly, John J.,, Jr.,
Kelly, Randall,

Kemp, Herbert 1.,
Kendall, Maurice W.,
Kengle, Lansford F., Jr.,
Kennedy, Arthur H,, !
Kennedy, Clarence N.,

27

383.
1301.
1376.-

918.

33

861.
1338.

645.
1382.
1104,
1697,

G660.

16.

274.

491.
1023.

219.

888.

764.
1265.
1792.

936.
1416.

58,

023,
691.
1568.

1179,
120.
892.

1005.
434,
341,
035.

1715.

1771

GO

Kennedy, Paul R.,
Kennedy, Richard T.,
Kennedy, Stanley Y., Jr.,
Kennedy, William M.,
Keogh, William T,
Keown, James LeR..
Kerr, Gerald L., Jr..
Kerr, James W., 84.,
Key, Herbert L., Jr.,
Kidd, william T, (
Kidder, James D.,
Kimball, Morton W.,
King, Glennis L.,

King, James B.,
Kinkead, William W.,
Kinnes, Ralph,

Kinney, Howard D., Jr,,
Kirchner, Alfred W,

. Kirk, Leonard M.,

Kissam, Richard V., Jr.
Kitch, Darwin J., ¢
Kittrell, William &,
Klein, Donald A.,
Klekas, Louis J., «

Kleysteuber, William R,

Kilie, Harry K.,
Knutson, Sidney A
Koch, Bruce C.,

. Koenig, William A., Jr.,

Koerper, Conrad B., Jr,,
Kohnstamm, Joseph W.,
Kolb, James T.,

Kolesar, Armand M.,
Kopf, Jobhn B,,

Koss, Irving,

Krane, Robert T., 1
Kremel, Edward A

. I{ressin, Harold R,

Krieger, Mervin,

. KXrueger, Herbert W.,
. Kruger, Richard O

Kuffner, John B,

. Kuykendall, J. W., Jr.,

LaChaussee, Charles B.

. La Patka, Thomas M.,

LaBounty, Jack V.

. LaCouture, Arthur J., Jr,,

Ladner, Gerard J.,
Laird, Paul G.,

Lake, Jack P,

Landrum, Bugene M., Jr,

82



[l

1078.
852,
488,

1504.

1730.

82

Lanen, William J.,
Langland, Lawrence Q.,
Langley, Charles F
Langley, Warren G.,
Langstaff, James D, Jr.,

1767. Langston, Alex T., Jr

1789.

1222,

1062.
1437.
1396.
1405.
1463.
470.
938.
698.
635.
724,
506.
196.
1260.
. Lewis, Hollis C.,
1391,
996.
886.
1447,
794.
16605,
803.
255.
1721,
1087.
230.
959.
. Lombard, Richard J.,
485,
780.
254,
1308.
1623.
1714,
1369.
. Lovelace, Richard M.,
934.
1325.
306.
1039.
1663.

248
971
282,
891

Larned, Royce P.,
Larped, William E,, Jr.,:
Larsen, Gerald B.,
Laughlin, Virgil V.,
LeFebvre, Henry E.
Leach, James H.,,
Leach, Ross E,,
Leavitt, Charles 8.,
Lee, Oscar W., Jr.,
Leister, Albert ¥., Jr.,
Leonard, Richard M., «
Levasseur, Armand R.
Levin, William B.,
Lewis, Charles A,, ¢
Lewls, Herbert S., ¢

Lewis, Norman ., Jr.,
Light, Morgan C., .
Lindsey, Morris L.,
Lingan, William J,,
Lingner, Frederick A.,
Linton, William C,, Jr.,
Lipscomb, Ralph E.
Littleton, Augustine B.,
Lloyd, John R., Jr.,
Lochrie, Wilmer R.
Locke, Thomas W.,
Lockett, William L.,

Longerich, Harry,
Lorck, Horace C., |
Lord, Nicholas A.,
Losten, Steven W,
Lothrop, James N, Jr.,
Loughman, Jack P.
Loughran, Joseph P.,

Lovell, Herbert R.,
Lowe, Tlward W.,
Lowe, Henry A.,

Lowe, Horace A, Jr.,
Lucas, John P., Jr.,

. Lucier, Alphonse F., Jr.,
. Lueck, William J., Jr.,

. Luk, William,

. Lukens, Howard L,

28

595, Lumpkin, Claude O, Jr.,
1241, Lundberg, George B,
1393. Lundelius, Maurice W.,
1081. Lundy, Irvin M.,

979. Lutz, Bdwin M,,

1482. Lutz, George A,

1599, Lutz, Willlam D
744. Lybarger, Robert L,
53. Lydon, Joseph P.,

362. Lyle, James W,

206. Lynch, William J.,,

378. Lyon, David R.,

1032. Lytle, James R,

273. Mabry, Ned B, .

735. MaecArthur, John 1.,
1122, MaeDonald, Augnstine G,,
1004. MacFarlane, Willlam G,

898, Mac Queen, Lawrence P.,

514. Madden, Francis J,,
1516, Magathan, Wallace C
1763, Mahan, James J., Jr.

377. Mahone, Thomas B.

240, Majox, George G,

1271, Mallory, Bavton J.,
1615. Malone, Willlam T,
74, Manhoil, Martin J.,

0634. Marconi, Sabatine R.,
1103. Marks, Sidney M.,

1055. Marks, William L,

208, Marland, James R.,

020. Marrero, John,
1380. Martak, Clyde J.

143. Martin, Allen O,

080. Martin, James B
1874, Martin, L. D. Kirkwood, O

873. Martin, Lawrence B, Jr.,
1378, Marts, Flarry H,,

769. Masenga, Robert C.,

104. Magon, Hale, Jr.,

147, Massingill, James IT.

5. Matert, Joseph T,
1528, Mathe, Robert B.

G44. Mathews, Lawrence G

436. Matthews, Milton A.,

402, Matthews, Robert A,
1731, Mattox, Robert H., Jr.

597. May, David D,,

1203, May, Marion ¥,

201, Maysonave, Rene H.,

701, Mazzuechi, Reno A.,

956. McArtor, William 8.,

981, McAuley. Jack A..




29
1488. McBang, Robert B., 468,
1455, MeBride, Robert B, 84, 652,
1556. McCabe, Bdward F., 1527.
1344, McCabe, John T., 380.
1790. McCall, Ray N., 51.
1617. McCannpa, Robert L., 246,
14. McCarthy, Paul N, 1345,
721, McCarthy, Max R., 453.
1399. MeCarty, John B., Jr, 1640,
965, McCash, Stuart, 477.
890. MeCaughey, Mack J., 1524,
982. McCauley, Robert H.,
032. McClain, Ralph E., 289,
406, McCluve, Paul J., Jr., 475,
208. McCluve, Richard, 1419,
712, McCormick, John D., 593,
1098. MecCoy, Richard L., 1328,
1101, McCoy, Robert G., 1578,
1351. McCrory, Raynmond J., Jr., 037,
193, McCulier, Lonig 1", 1490,
1009. McQutehen, Roy M., Jr., 903,
1097. Mc¢Dermott, William J. Jr,|1766.
146.
1897. McDowell, Charles T, 1367.
1580. McDowell, Robert B, 1108.
797. McElwee, Frank D., 1155,
182. McFarland, James D,, 1616,
1410. McFarland, Wallaee B. 1448.
1704. McGee, Dale B, Jr,, 278.
1428, McGinnis, Norris D., 1204,
1269. McGowan, John D, 1886.
1126. McGuigan, William J., 12,
430, McGuire, Paul M., 71
1044, MeGurk, Donald J., 828,
24. McXKenna, Johu J,, 778.
1557, MceKenzie, William H., 1234,
1120. MeXinney, Hugh L, 142¢,
1471, MecLain, Howard dMeM,, 1633,
1342, McLaughUun, Qhavleg M, Jr, {13888
5656,
1346, MecLendon, George P., 1602,
T84. Mecleod, Dl G. 1035,
1565. McLeod, Charles A 177.
423. McLeod, Eldon L, 624,
1489, McMahan, Jack B, 338.
762. McManus, Vineent J,, 1371,
1465. MeMillan, William O, 1284,
441. McMurtrey, Gail B, 746.
44, McNair, Donald €., 765,
450. MeNamara, Harry, Jr., 1802,
1240. MeNamara, John G., 1478.
1408. McNary, Quentin L., 089.

GO 82

Meara, William D.
Mehlinger, Walter 1.,
Mehrtens, Donald J.,
Meier, Arthur, ¢,
Meltesen, Clarence R.,
Merkl, Barle G, _
Merrick, Thomas L., |
Messner, Spurgeon A,
Metts, Albert C,, Jr.,
Mewshaw, Charles T,
Meyer, Richard H.,

1841, Michaelson, Franklyn J.,

Miketinac, Anthony J.,
Milberg, Arthur W.,
Milburn, Earl B.,
Miles, Richard C,,
Miley, William M., Jr.,
Miller, Jaraes C., Jr.,
Miller, Millard 7.,
Miller, Ralph B, ~
Miller, Robert B.,
Miller, Robert 8.,
Miller, Wintlirop G..
Milthouse, Felix G
Milligan, Jack A.,
Milliken, William 8.,
Milmore, Charles W.,
Milten, Ronald A.,
Minch, Howard G.
Minckler, Rex D.,
Minson, Roscoe T..
Mitcham, Gene L.,
Mitchel, Henry G., 3d,
Mitchell, Arthur I,
Mitchell, Joseph W., Jr,,
Mitchell, John R.,
Mitchell, Joseph A., Jr,,
Mitchell, Walter G., Jr,,
Mitvo, Michael P,
Mizell, Charles M.
Moe, George R.,
Moneyhun, Joseph A.,
Monroe, Melvin C,
Monty, Percy A,,
Moore, Clayton H., Jr.,
Moore, Clayton H,, Jr.,
Moore, Howard 1.,
Moore, Robert B,
Moore, Robert D,,
Moore, Roy, Jr.,
Moore, Thomas N.
Moran, John,



GO 82

1726.
656.
559.

1508.
197.

1587.
486.

1350.

1188.

1668.
128.

1710.
731.
686.
933.
272,
472,
657.

1431.

1258.
518.

1115
400.
148.

1452,

1186.
529.
680.

1660.

1279.

1091.

1266.
166.

67.
708.
1442,

Morgan, Henry G., Jr.,
Morgan, Reuben T.,
Morgan, William H.
Morley, Harry C.
Morris, Jack W.,
Morris, John W.,
Moseley, Woodford T.,
Moses, James R.,
Moses, John G., Jr.,
Moses, John W, ¢«

Moss, Vaughn R,
Mozingo, Roule C.,
Mulheron, William, Jr.,
Mullen, James J.,
Mulligan, Tracy B., Jr.,
Mulliken, David B,
Mulroney, Frank A,
Mundhenk, William H.,
Murray, Charles P., Jr.,
Murray, Edward H.,
Murray, Jack X, Jr,,
Murray, Paul, Jr.,
Murrell, Hampden J.,
Myers, Albert I,
Myers, Frederick W., Jr.,
Myers, William R.,
Myers, Woodrow H.,
Nash, Grover E., Jr.,
Nagh, James H,,
Nazzaro, John J.,
Neafus, Holady C., Jr,,
Neale, William D,
Nealson, William R.,
Nechanicky, William G.,
Nechey, Walter F,,
Needham, Christopher. G,

7. Neely, William W.,
329. Neff, R. Wilson, .
283, Neill, Dennis W.,

1708. Neill, Harold A.,

758. Nelson, Carlton,
1320. Nelson, Oliver W
1480. Nethery, Donald M.,
1280. Nett, Joseph E.,
1773. Nett, Robert B,,

384, Neubauer, William C.,

509. Neumann, James D.,

827. Newberry, Robert H.,

536. Newby, Gilbert U.,

47, Newlands, George,
1596. Newman, George B,

30

Jr.,

T21.
448,
627.
61
484,
867.
1100.
985.
1248.
324.
659,
694,
1230.
157.
806.
946.
1018.
323.
1788.
363.
671,
126.
497.
825,
411,
1612,
512,
715,
1365,
604.
1515.
535.
1256.
407.
804.
1549.
1696.
917,
1680,
687.
271
550.
967.
352,
874.
1030.
1246.
1637,

Nichols, George W., !
Nickell, John S.,
Nielsen, Edward L.,
Niland, William H.,
Niles, Richard H
Nixon, Vietor M.
Nobles, Lloyd H.,
Nolte, Marvin C. 0.,
Norris, John J.,
Northeutt, Thadeus P.,
Nottingham, Allen H.,
Null, Jack G.,
Nygard, Walter 1.,
O'Connor, Joseph P., Jr.,
O'Connor, Joseph I,
O'Connor, William S.
O’Donnell, James J.,
O'Gara, Warren M., ¢
O’Halloran, John T.
O’'Hea, John T.,
Olson, Arthur A.
O'Malley, John F.,,
O’Neal, Beverly F., Jr.,
Oppenhimer, John 8., -
O’'Rourke, Donald C.,
Orphan, Richard C.,
Orr, Uriah N.,
Orsi, Franeis J.,
O’Sullivan, Michael N.,
Otis, Allen M,
Ott, Bdward 8., Jr.,
Owen, Edwin B.,
Page, Cecil W., Jr.,
Palm, Eugene W., ¢
Pardue, Wallace D
Parfitt, Harold R.,
Parham, Douglas I,
Parkez, Lester L.
Parker, Nicholson.
Parker, Reuben D.,
Parrish, Charles P.,
Parson, Merlin H.,
Pasta, Melvin J.,
Patterson, Fred, «
Patterson, James A,
Paul, Richard I.,
Pavick, Pete D,
Pavy, Laurent D.

515, Payne, Irving P.,
1335, Payne, Otho C.,
1017, Peak, Howard W.
1604. Pealk, William 0., 3d,



165.
1278.
879.
1547
880.
1029.
1597.
365.

1508.
1107.
347.
699.
281.
558.

1033.
121

285.
1708.
1486.
1699.

912,

510.

425,
1583.

222,
1529.

315.

915,

929.

626.

173.
15855,
726,
1123,
418.
280.
1270.
732.

170.
345.
1249,
1247,
L386.
7908.
1203,
1429,
788.

Pearson, Helge E.,
Peden, Robert McN.,,
Peeples, Russell C,, Jr,,
Pehrson, Norman E.,
Peixotto, James M.,
Penuel, Victor B,, Jr.,
Perkins, Del 8.,
Perley, Robert L,

. Perry, Arthur G,,

Perry, Benjamin B.
Peters, Emanuel P,
Peters, Gustov W,
Peters, Kenneth A,
Peters, Ralph D.,
Peterson, Bugene I.,

. Peterson, Peter R., Jv,,

Petrie, Glen E.,
Pettit, Morris W,,

. Pezdirtz, Joseph W,

Pfeffer, Joseph M.,
Phelps, Phil R., Jr.,
Phillips, Henry G.,
Phillips, James W,
Phillips, Steve B, Jr,,
Phillips, William J.,
Pickell, Wayne ¥,
Pigg, Milton K,
Pike, BEdwin G,
Pinnell, Samuel W,
Pister, Carl B,
Pitcher, Conrad B.,
Pitney, Charles .,
Pittg, Thomas B,

. Pleasant, James C,,

Pleitz, Robert P,

Dlett, Robert 1.

Plichta, Frank,

Plunkett, Hubbard T, Jv.,
Popovich, Francig J,,
Porter, Clark W,
Powell, Donald I,
Prathber, Herb D.,

. Pratt, James M

Pregaldin, Charleg V., Jr.
Pressentin, Vernon In,
Prince, Altus E,,
Pritehett, Harry H., Jr,,
Proctor, Fred B,,
Prosser, Lamar Mc¥F.,
Pruett, George T,
Pruett, Lloyd O,

Prugh, George 8.,

1689. Puckett, Charles D.,
1077. Puckett, Frank B.,
1695. Pulos, William E.,

456, Pursley, Willian G.,

759. Putnam, George D.,

896. Quinn, Ray B.,

1173. Raaen, John C,, Jr.,
1239, Rader, Robert J.,

59. Ramberg, Vernon C
306. Ramsay, Robert H.
306. Ramsel, Arthur J.,

1251, Ramsey, Thomas E..
1649. Rasper, Arthur H.,, Jr.,

705. Raub, Stanley C.,
1277, Raulin, Ernest C., Jr.,

560. Rawls, Robert M.,
1610. Ray, Roger,

1654. Ray, William J.

667. Ream, Ellis A.,

1770. Reberry, Gerald V.,

367. Redd, Thomas L., Jr.,
1566, Reed, Charles 8., Jr.,

474, Reeq, John P., |
1G93. Reeder, Harry L., Jr.,

370. Rees, James B.,

141, Reese, Frellsen,

591, Reinert, Albert G,
1525, Reitmann, Richard H.,

167. Remick, Charles 1.,

335. Reppa, Robert B.,
1528, Rhea, Frank W
1570. Rhoads, Bdwin M.,

020, Rhodey, William A.
1261. Riccio, Joseph A,

841, Richards, Robert H.,
1085, Richardson, Howard B,
1138, Richardson, Warren L,
1174, Richardson, James R.,
1304, Richardson, Donald H.
1387, Riffe, Jumes L.,

709. Riles, Willlam L.,

320, Rivette, Donald I,
1216, Roach, Harold X,
81. Roberts, Henry G.,
041, Robinson John L.,
098, Robinson, Reaford L.,
1474, Rockwood, Charles A,
1746. Roe, Walter L.,
1520, Rogers, Bernard W.,
1147, Rogers, Charles I,
1548. Rogers, Warren,

435, Rolak, Bruno J.,

GO 82



GO

1546,
308,
1757,
1661,
865.
1581,
966.
300.
1083.
1244,
805,
739.
123,
734,
119.
760.
459,
299.
1025.
617.
1674,
857.
899,
894,
1255.
562.
164,
1283.
1686.
1404,
854,
1717,
1149.
614,
650,
463.
1213,
1169.
801.
1323.
826.
83.
1571
151,
1694,
545.

68,
23.
918.
1006.
1786.

82
32

Romanek, Henry, ki
Romans, Warren L., 1587.
Romstedt, Gerhart O 701,
Rooker, Robert L., 221.
Roop, William B., 375.
Roos, William F., 1605.
Roquemore, Frank U., Jr., 57,
Rosge, Charles B., 918.
Ross, James T., Jz., 812,
Ross, John R. Jr., ( 62,
Ross, Raymond H. 1385.
Rothbard, Leonard, 1734,
Rottstedt, Vernon R., 745,
Rounsaville, Tom J., 481,
Rountree, Councill P. 226.
Rowan, John V., Jr, 602,
Rowe, Gerald W., 401.
Ruby, Jack 'W. 1110.
Rudziak, Nicholas D., 902,
Ruhsam, Harry E, 43,
Rumpt, Edward Joseph, 1227,
Runte, Walter G., 1038.
Rush, Roger § 381,
Russell, Cecil R., 1504,
Russell, John T., Jr., 310.
Russell, Roger L., Jr, 412,
Rutherford, Robert D., 236,
Ruyffelaere, Raymond F., 10675,
Ryan, Peter J. 1449,
Ryhlick, Lawrence T., 17485,
Sadler, Robert I, 38.
Saine, Harold J., T48.
Salter, Max D. 1486.
Salyer, Everett G., 855.
Samusson, Lewis I 429,
Sanders, Paul I, 1461,
Sanders, Roy A., 1001,
Sanders, Vernon K., 022,
Sandlin, William B., Jr., 1175,
Sargent, Frank H., 256,
Savage, David B., ¢ 11
Sawyer, George I, 1879,
Sawyer, Kenneth T., 15
Scharf, Henry W., GGO.
Schatz, John P., 496.
Scherberger, Frederick, 84, 25

706.
Scherer, James B., 1487,
Schintz, Thomas A. 625,
Schnebli, George A., 1747.
Schnelker, Gerald C., 88
Schoos, Robert B., 904,

Schott, John L., Jx., (
Schraeder, Gordon A., _
Schreiner, John W, Jr.,
Schroeder, Leonard T, Jr
Schroeder, Martin F.,,
Schroeder, Yenry J., Jr.,
Schumacher, Fred W.,
Schumacher, Thomas Q,,
Schwalje, Jolm B,
Schwind, Robert J.,
Scott, James M

Secott, Russell ¥, Jr,,
Seott, Sumuel B., Jr,,
Scovill, Blmer B,
Scruggs, Willlam B,, Jr,,
Scullen, Allun R,

Seab, James A,
Seabrook, George W., 84,
Seaman, Harold D,
Sears, Frank 8,

Schbesta, Arthur J.,
Seibel, Paul,

Selly, Clarence K.,
Sembach, Leon
Semmens, Clifton P.,
Senior, William G,
Sestito, Joseph B., !
Sexton, Willinm 1.,
Shadle, William J., Jv,,
Shaifer, Bdward I, Jr,, (
Shaima, Adolph L,
Shanaghan, James G
Sharkey, Neil J,, ¢
Sharp, Hunter L,
Sharp, John D,, Jr.,
Sharp, Sam H.,,

Sharra, George I,

. Shaw, Charles R.,

Shaw, Franklin P., Jr.

. Shaw, Willlam G., 34,
. Shelton, I'rank W.,

Shenk, Frank L.,

. Shepherd, Robert G,

Sheridan, I'rancis P.,
Sherman, Keith,

. Sherrard, Joseph L,

Sheviak, Frank G., Jr.,
Shields, Harry H., Jr.,

. Shipp, Robert B..

Shipstead, Alton M.,

. Shirley, Joseph A,

Shoemalker, John O.



893.
1701.
1192.

464,
1168.
1423.

231,

837.

399.

572.

220.

187.

180.

29.

665.
1384.

133.

351
1074.
1131,

Short, David 8.,
Short, James H,,
Shortall, John L., Jr.,
Shoultz, James C.,
Shultz, Jobn J., Jr.,
Sickler, Robert L.,
Siebeneichen, Paul O.,
Sieber, Harry ¥., Jr.,
Simmons, Lionel C,,
Simon, Donald H.,
Simpson, George H.,
Simpson, Joe R.,
Simpson, Leonard D.,
Skorina, Alexander,
Small, Eugene J.,
Smiley, Robert I,
Smith, Anderson Q.
Smith, Bowen N.,
Smith, Chester M.,
Smith, Dale L.

. Smith, Daugherty M.,
. Smith, Bdward W., Jr.

Smith, Edward B,
Swith, Ellsworth W.
Smith, Frank B.,
Smith, Frederick M.
Smith, Gordon L.,

. Smith, Horrell H.,
. Smith, James L., Jr.,

Smith, James F.,
Smith, Norvin B, Jr.,
Smith, Orvil T.,

. Smith, Roy B,

Smith, Vincent P.,
Smith, William J,,
Smith, William B.,
Snyder, Neil N,, Jr.,

. Soler, Eduardo M.,

Sonstelie, Robert D

. Sorbello, Rosario,

Spahr, William J.
Spalding, Basil D,, Jr.,
Spann, Frederick C., (

Spann, James H,, ~
. Spears, James H.,

Spears, John H.,

. Speight, Harry,

Speirs, Ronald C.,
Spiece, Dorald C.,
Spiegelberg, Frank J.,

5. Spiker, Rtobert C.,
. Sprigg, William H.,

33

1206,
1229,
153.
601.

1109,
811.
622,
242,
100,

1082,

1572,

36,
155,
269,

1057,

1064.

1567,
174,
215,
523.

1569.

696.
1168,
1314.

262.

520.
1212,

188.

286.
1347,
1659.

57,
1348.
1013.

135.

619,

836.
1066.

268.

124,
1783.
1311

179,
1362.

533,
1761
1076.

132.
11486.
1048,

St, John, Adrian, Jr.,
Stabler, Joseph P.,
Stabler, Warwick B., _

B

Standish, Frederiek D., 24,

Stanford, Leslie B.,
Stanley, Felix W.,
Stanley, LeRoy 8.,
Stansill, John T,
Stark, Marshall W.,
Starr, Norman B,
Staszak, Stanley M.,
Stauffer, Charles J.,
Steckel, Glenn A.,
Stefani, Louis J.,

Steil, Herbert A,
Steinbach, Alois L.,
Steinbring, Milton E.,
Stempin, Harry J.,
Stephens, John M., Jr.,
Sterling, Edward A., 84,

Stevens, Burroughs G, Jr,

Stevens, Kenneth T.,
Stevens, Milton B.,
Stevens, Wilmer B.,
Stevenson, Don W.,
Stewart, Claude C.,
Stewart, Dana L.,
Stewart, Bdward W,
Stewart, Willard C.,
Stiles, Robert B.
Stockton, Jobn B.,
Stoeckert, George 1.,
Stone, Lloyd B.,

Stone, Stephen G., Jr., ¢
Stough, Charles 8., Jr.,
Stoutner, Bverette A.,
Stowbridge, Robert W
Strantz, William R.,
Strausbaugh, Donn P.,
Strickland, James M. 8.,
Stroede, Roger A.
Strong, LeRoy, (
Stroup, Ray B,
Stubhs, Walter C., Jr.,
Styer, George D.
Sullivan, Alden P.,
Sullivan, James K.,
Sullivan, Lloyd 8.,
Sullivan, Leo J.,
Summer, Robert S.



GO 82
34

1462, Summerall; Robert ., 514. Toomer, Harold K.,

54. Sumner, Norman R., 503, Topp, Alphonso A., Jr.,

1560. Surkamp, Arthur T, 1817, Torgersen, Maxwell 8.,
823. Surum, Henry, 531. Touart, Anthony J., Jr.,
516. Sutton, George M 1485. Townsend, Delbert L.,

90, Swartz, Alva W, ¢ 556. Townsend, James M.,
649, Swenrngan, William R., 487. Townsend, Lester B., Jr.,
555, Sweeney, Arthur H., Jr,, 1491. Townsend, Robert T,
460. Sweet, William J., Jr., 479. Townsend, Charles 8., Jr.,
589, Swenson, Wilbur E., Jr., 89. Trainor, Alfred T..

490, Swenssgon, John D, 22, Trees, Paul A,

251, Swofford, James L., 291. Tringali, Joseph A.,
1014, Taber, Bugene D,, 1196, Truex, Ralph J.
1783. Talbot, Max V., Jr., 584. Tucker, Fred C.

771, Tallerday, Jack, 76. Tucker, Walter T\, _

21. Tanner, John L., 1472. Tucker, William O., Jr.,

1662, Tannler, Thomas XK., 178. Tufts, Harry N

1607. Tansey, Hubert E, 904. Tufts, Henry H
580. Tatsch, Willlam D., 227, Turner, Julian,

969. Tauber, Bernard L., 1106. Turrou, Edward A.,
957, Taylor, Cloyd V., ¢ 806. Uhler, Frederick C.,

1086. Taylor, Dale W,, 579. Ulsaker, Carl C
844. Taylor, Noble B, 1741, Umlanf, Louis B, Jr.,
947. Taylor, Richard 1., Jr., 154. Underwood, Charles C.

1628, Taylor, Warren L. 697. Underwood, Vernon W..

1751, Teague, Jack, 1158, Upchurch, John J., 84,
301, Temme, Bugene J. 1707. VanAuken, Wendell G,

1591, Tenney, Duane P,

1328. Terry, George W., 769. Van Laethem, George,
768. Therrell, Jobn W. 1598. VanSchoick, Arthuar W.

1315. Thomas, George, ¢

79. Thomas, Jesse, Jr 549. Van Tassell, Frederick B.,
750. Thomag, Jesse R., 1467, Vaughn, Clarke §.,

1558. Thomas, Lorres Q. 17922, Veach, Fletcher R., Jr.,
208. Thomas, William G., 34, '1045. Venzke, Edgar L.,

309. Thomas, William F., | 1375. Vess, Jack H.,
776. Thompson, Howard M., | 623. Vias, Pelipe,
421, Thompson, Shelden L., '1182. Vigen, Oscar O.,

1130. Thomsen, Frank L., 945. Vincent, Donato N.,
944, Thomson, Arrington C, Jr, g4o Voegeli, Albert H.,

1318. Vognild, Alden E.,
864. Thowmson, Donald 1., 1312, Vogt, Blaine O.,
666. Thorne, John H., ( i
1114, Volk, Karl W, Jr,,
419. Thornton, Warren G., . .
156. Tiffany, Willard D., 548. Von Brincken, B iedrich
9908. Tillery, George G., -

1050. Tilly, James L., 853. Von Burg, Robert H.,
919, Tilson, Forrest B., 1552, Vordermark, Jonathan 8
842, Timmons, Max B.. 809. Voso, Edward J.,

334, Tisdale, Charles F., 1235. Wade, Arthur P.

1740. Tomlinson, William H,, 1749. Wade, James K.,

498. Tooley, Jack W., 229. Wadkins, Mitchell T.,

Jr.,

Jr.,

A,



499.
941.
1340,
772
1139.
216.
1221.
1434,
1417.
876.
489.
570.
1127,
700.
45.
78.
422,
1218,
192.
588.
582.
878.
1161.
1500.
1254,
277.
288,
1262.
163.
1253.
779.
704.
385.
845.
1075.
670.
1080.
1164.
19.
344,
991,
378.
1133.
695.
1028,
1742,
41,
1458.
521,
1153,
1603.

Wagner, Paul R,
Waid, Lewis C,, ¢
‘Walbridge, John H.,
Waldie, James R.,
Walker, Charles 8.,
Walker, Frank H., Jr.,
Walker, Harold 8., Jr,,
Walker, J. LeRoy,
Walker, Mansell A.,
Walker, William J.,
‘Wall, George R.,
Waller, Marshall,
‘Wallschleger, William L.,
‘Walrath, Charles I,
Walsh, John B,
Waple, Louis A.,
‘Ward, Robert J.,
Wardell, Patrick G.,
‘Warner, Edgar B., Jr,,
‘Warren, VanCleave P.,
Warren, William C,,
Washeoe, Wilfred C,,
Waters, Fred B., Jr.,
Waters, James H.,
Waters, William If.,
‘Watkins, George W.
Watson, Douglas H,,
Watson, George H.,
Watson, Richard R.
Watson, Thomas R.
Watts, James H.
Webb, Hugh W,,
Webb, Robert M.
‘Webb, Travis E,,
Wechsler, Ben L.
‘Weeks, Raymond W,
‘Weems, Miner L.
Wehrle, Howard F., 34,
Weigley, Alton J
‘Wein, Joseph C.,
Weller, Irwin VanA,,
‘Wells, Forest O.,
‘Wells, Jack D.,

Wells, John A.,

Wells, $idney L.,
Welsh, William J., Jr,,
‘Wessmiller, John J.,
‘Wesson, Thomas M.,
Westbrook, Clyde ., Jr.,
Westbrook, Robert L.,
Westfall, Clarence R.,

35
897.

1719,
1287,
046,
1412,
1181,
1481,
382,
1337,
97.
884,
1729,
817.
849,
359.
1319.
1414,
1430.
81
1705,
1209.
668,
279.
1873.
1069,
866.
1668,
062,
787,

313.

1543,

763,
1196,
213.
1288,
498,

GO1.
872,
1404,
1287,
1047,

725,
1619.

418,
7806,
1459.

217,

1666.

253.

GO 82

Westmoreland, Raymond M,

Weyrick, Joseph W.,
‘Wheeler, Jobn P., Jr.,
Wheeler, Robert F.,
‘White, Arthur B.,
‘White, Joln P,

White, Lee A.,
Whitesell, Willis J.,
‘Whitfield, Harold N.,
Whitmire, Charles G.,
Whitworth, Mancil R.,
Wickert, Howard T., Jr.,
Wiggins, Edward G.,
Wikan, Walter W.,
Wildes, Thomas,

Wiley, Harlon R.,
Wilhelm, Leland F., _
Wilhelmy, John T, Jr.
Wilke, Robert G.,
Wilkinson, Reading, Jr.,
‘Willeox, Edwin J.,
Williams, Albert S.,.
Williams, Frank 8.,
Williams, Harry O.,
‘Willlams, James E.,
Willinms, Louis A.,
Williamg, Norman L.,
Williams, Paul R.,
Williams,

Williamson, Robert

Williamson, James B,
Willig, Lester G.,
Willls, Jean P.,

Wilson, Charles A., Jr.,
Wilson, Francis H.,, Jr.,
Wilson, Gerald R.,
Wilson, John M.,
‘Wilson, Lloyd G.,
Wilson, Roy R..

‘Wilson, Russell J.,
Wilson, Stanley L., Jr.,
Wilson, Vietor O,
Wilson, Willlam M.,
Wimert, Paul M,, Jr.,
Windsor, Thomas B.,
‘Winfield, Richard M., J.,
Wing, Albert G., Jr.,
‘Winiarezyk, Andrew W
Winn, Jack ¢, Jr.,

Richard W,

Jr,,

H.,, Jr,



GO 82

1024, Wiselogle, Candler R.,
108. Woelfer, Carlyle P..
1684. Wolf, Karl E,,
1513. Wolfson, Morton
908, Womer, Richar
1642, Wood, Franklin,
1230, Wood, John 8.,
168. Woodman, John D,,
863. Woodruft, Stanlev W.,
458. Woods, James R,
199. Woods, Kenneth J.,
176, Woodward, Joseph C.,
528. Woodworth, George B.
653. Wooten, John H,
307. Wreidt, Niel M.,
910. Wright, David B
563. Wright, Edward McW.,
1409, Wright, Blam W., Jr.,

[AG 210.2 (20 Dec 48)]

36

524, Wright, Ernest C.,

1574,
1002.

Wright, Lucias B, Jv,,
Wright, Raymond J.,

1089. Wuest, Charles H.,

519.
1769.
16582,
1492.

T18.
1779,
1016.
1739.

596.
1095.
1390.

281,

. Yantis, Ray J.,
Yoder, Quentin E,
Young, Crawford,
Young, Curtis ¥,
Young, George H., Jr,
Young, James R,
Young, Maurice L.,
Young, Ralph B,
Young, Siduey H., Jr.,
Younger, Donglay G.
Yount, Harold W.,
Zdanzukas, Vineent R.,

1051, Zellefrow, Albert H.,
1067. Zuckerbrot, Irving,

By orpER OF TIIE SECRETARY OF TIIE ARMY

OYFICIAL
EDWARD F, WITSELL
Major General
The Adjutant General

OMAR N. BRADLEY

Olicf of Staff, United Siatcs Army

U. 3. GOVERNMERT PRINTING OFFICE) 1949



